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Eesti meistrivõistlused lestaujumises 2020 
Tartu, 28. - 29.11.2020

Event 1 Women, 100m Surface Open
28.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. VASSILJEVA, Aleksandra 04 Akvalang 42.33
2. ANNA, Denissova 04 Mfc 42.99
3. JOHANSON, Johanna 02 Fortuna 43.99
4. METSPALU, Ireen 05 Fortuna 44.41
5. TSUGUNOVA, Lia 02 Akvalang 44.44
6. IZOSINA, Angelika 05 Fortuna 45.26
7. PARTS, Ann Ly Maiki 02 Fortuna 45.80
8. VAHTRAS, Elisabeth 06 Fortuna 46.82
9. VALERIA, Tkatsuk 04 Mfc 47.14

10. VOSOKOVSKI, Anna 05 Fortuna 47.84
11. ALEKSEEVA, Milana 07 Fortuna 48.98
12. ARINA, Danilova 08 Mfc 49.77
13. NAPPUS, Teele 08 Fortuna 50.07
14. KONDRATJEVA, Sofia 04 Akvalang 50.39
15. ZVJAGINA, Polina 07 Spordiklubi Fortuna 51.74
16. SELEZNEVA, Sofia 06 Akvalang 51.79
17. IKKONEN, Polina 09 Akvalang 51.86
18. MAALUST, Krete 09 Fortuna 53.44
19. MARINA, Beljakova 08 Mfc 53.79
20. SOLOPAHHOVA, Polina 08 Akvalang 54.16
21. VEJSOV, Vera 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 54.93
22. ZELTOVA, Jane 07 Fortuna 56.39
23. NADEZDA, Gundareva 05 ARGO Ujumisklubi 56.82
24. SHATSKOVA, Milana 09 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 57.02
25. SELGITSKI, Serafima 07 Fortuna 59.02
26. NORA VICTORIA, Nurmik 05 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:04.35

17 years and younger

1. VASSILJEVA, Aleksandra 04 Akvalang 42.33
2. ANNA, Denissova 04 Mfc 42.99
3. METSPALU, Ireen 05 Fortuna 44.41
4. IZOSINA, Angelika 05 Fortuna 45.26
5. VAHTRAS, Elisabeth 06 Fortuna 46.82
6. VALERIA, Tkatsuk 04 Mfc 47.14
7. VOSOKOVSKI, Anna 05 Fortuna 47.84
8. ALEKSEEVA, Milana 07 Fortuna 48.98
9. ARINA, Danilova 08 Mfc 49.77

10. NAPPUS, Teele 08 Fortuna 50.07
11. KONDRATJEVA, Sofia 04 Akvalang 50.39
12. ZVJAGINA, Polina 07 Spordiklubi Fortuna 51.74
13. SELEZNEVA, Sofia 06 Akvalang 51.79
14. IKKONEN, Polina 09 Akvalang 51.86
15. MAALUST, Krete 09 Fortuna 53.44
16. MARINA, Beljakova 08 Mfc 53.79
17. SOLOPAHHOVA, Polina 08 Akvalang 54.16
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Eesti meistrivõistlused lestaujumises 2020 
Tartu, 28. - 29.11.2020

Event 1, Women, 100m Surface, 17 years and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

18. VEJSOV, Vera 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 54.93
19. ZELTOVA, Jane 07 Fortuna 56.39
20. NADEZDA, Gundareva 05 ARGO Ujumisklubi 56.82
21. SHATSKOVA, Milana 09 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 57.02
22. SELGITSKI, Serafima 07 Fortuna 59.02
23. NORA VICTORIA, Nurmik 05 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:04.35

Event 2 Men, 100m Surface Open
28.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. POPOV, Aleksei 03 ARGO Ujumisklubi 37.54
2. FETISSOV, Daniil 03 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 38.20
3. ISSATSENKO, Anton 04 Mfc 38.34
4. LASMAN, David 02 Fortuna 38.52
5. VEEVO, Georg 04 Fortuna 38.58
6. KURTENKOV, Denis 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 39.57
7. STJOPIN, Nikita 02 Akvalang 39.95
8. MAKSIM, Kudenko 06 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 41.71
9. PAVEL, Moskiv 04 Mfc 41.98

10. UIBOPUU, Romek 05 Fortuna 44.42
11. SAVIN, Denis 07 Akvalang 45.34
12. ARTJOM, Barbosev 05 Mfc 45.46
13. PADAR, Dmitri 05 Fortuna 47.98
14. ALLIKVEE, Allan 07 Fortuna 48.16
15. SOKOLOV, Jevgeni 04 Akvalang 48.43
16. JAKUBOVITS, Allan 06 Fortuna 48.75
17. MAYSURYAN, Alex 06 Fortuna 49.13
18. RUUL, Toomas 05 Akvalang 50.23
19. RAILA, Sander 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 51.61
20. SOTSUGOV, Sander 08 Fortuna 52.31
21. KUENNAPAS, Steven 07 Fortuna 52.43
22. STANTSITS, Juri 09 Akvalang 53.89
23. BAUMANN, Sten 09 Fortuna 55.56
24. ZAGRIJEV, Rafael 10 Akvalang 57.37
25. VASSILJEV, Egor 08 Akvalang 57.39
26. BAUMANN, Robin 09 Fortuna 1:00.04

17 years and younger

1. POPOV, Aleksei 03 ARGO Ujumisklubi 37.54
2. FETISSOV, Daniil 03 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 38.20
3. ISSATSENKO, Anton 04 Mfc 38.34
4. VEEVO, Georg 04 Fortuna 38.58
5. KURTENKOV, Denis 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 39.57
6. MAKSIM, Kudenko 06 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 41.71
7. PAVEL, Moskiv 04 Mfc 41.98
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Eesti meistrivõistlused lestaujumises 2020 
Tartu, 28. - 29.11.2020

Event 2, Boys, 100m Surface, 17 years and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

8. UIBOPUU, Romek 05 Fortuna 44.42
9. SAVIN, Denis 07 Akvalang 45.34

10. ARTJOM, Barbosev 05 Mfc 45.46
11. PADAR, Dmitri 05 Fortuna 47.98
12. ALLIKVEE, Allan 07 Fortuna 48.16
13. SOKOLOV, Jevgeni 04 Akvalang 48.43
14. JAKUBOVITS, Allan 06 Fortuna 48.75
15. MAYSURYAN, Alex 06 Fortuna 49.13
16. RUUL, Toomas 05 Akvalang 50.23
17. RAILA, Sander 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 51.61
18. SOTSUGOV, Sander 08 Fortuna 52.31
19. KUENNAPAS, Steven 07 Fortuna 52.43
20. STANTSITS, Juri 09 Akvalang 53.89
21. BAUMANN, Sten 09 Fortuna 55.56
22. ZAGRIJEV, Rafael 10 Akvalang 57.37
23. VASSILJEV, Egor 08 Akvalang 57.39
24. BAUMANN, Robin 09 Fortuna 1:00.04

Event 3 Women, 400m Immersion Open
28.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m

Open

1. PARTS, Ann Ly Maiki 02 Fortuna 3:46.27 50.11 56.55 59.80 59.81
50m: 24.19 24.19 150m: 1:17.48 27.37 250m: 2:16.07 29.41 350m: 3:17.12 30.66

100m: 50.11 25.92 200m: 1:46.66 29.18 300m: 2:46.46 30.39 400m: 3:46.27 29.15

2. METSPALU, Ireen 05 Fortuna 3:49.71 51.44 58.47 1:01.56 58.24
50m: 25.00 25.00 150m: 1:20.13 28.69 250m: 2:20.18 30.27 350m: 3:22.44 30.97

100m: 51.44 26.44 200m: 1:49.91 29.78 300m: 2:51.47 31.29 400m: 3:49.71 27.27

3. KONDRATJEVA, Sofia 04 Akvalang 4:06.22 58.84 1:02.73 1:04.17 1:00.48
50m: 28.08 28.08 150m: 1:29.51 30.67 250m: 2:33.76 32.19 350m: 3:37.29 31.55

100m: 58.84 30.76 200m: 2:01.57 32.06 300m: 3:05.74 31.98 400m: 4:06.22 28.93

4. VOSOKOVSKI, Anna 05 Fortuna 4:11.11 58.29 1:02.87 1:05.19 1:04.76
50m: 28.51 28.51 150m: 1:29.67 31.38 250m: 2:34.09 32.93 350m: 3:40.07 33.72

100m: 58.29 29.78 200m: 2:01.16 31.49 300m: 3:06.35 32.26 400m: 4:11.11 31.04

5. NADEZDA, Gundareva 05 ARGO Ujumisklubi 4:52.83 1:05.92 1:15.59 1:17.86 1:13.46
50m: 29.81 29.81 150m: 1:43.53 37.61 250m: 2:59.69 38.18 350m: 4:18.87 39.50

100m: 1:05.92 36.11 200m: 2:21.51 37.98 300m: 3:39.37 39.68 400m: 4:52.83 33.96

DSQ UIBOPUU, Carmel 01 Fortuna 3:30.71 49.31 52.78 55.05 53.57
50m: 23.95 23.95 150m: 1:15.20 25.89 250m: 2:09.49 27.40 350m: 3:04.37 27.23

100m: 49.31 25.36 200m: 1:42.09 26.89 300m: 2:37.14 27.65 400m: 3:30.71 26.34

17 years and younger

1. METSPALU, Ireen 05 Fortuna 3:49.71 51.44 58.47 1:01.56 58.24
50m: 25.00 25.00 150m: 1:20.13 28.69 250m: 2:20.18 30.27 350m: 3:22.44 30.97

100m: 51.44 26.44 200m: 1:49.91 29.78 300m: 2:51.47 31.29 400m: 3:49.71 27.27

2. KONDRATJEVA, Sofia 04 Akvalang 4:06.22 58.84 1:02.73 1:04.17 1:00.48
50m: 28.08 28.08 150m: 1:29.51 30.67 250m: 2:33.76 32.19 350m: 3:37.29 31.55

100m: 58.84 30.76 200m: 2:01.57 32.06 300m: 3:05.74 31.98 400m: 4:06.22 28.93
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Eesti meistrivõistlused lestaujumises 2020 
Tartu, 28. - 29.11.2020

Event 3, Women, 400m Immersion, 17 years and younger

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m

3. VOSOKOVSKI, Anna 05 Fortuna 4:11.11 58.29 1:02.87 1:05.19 1:04.76
50m: 28.51 28.51 150m: 1:29.67 31.38 250m: 2:34.09 32.93 350m: 3:40.07 33.72

100m: 58.29 29.78 200m: 2:01.16 31.49 300m: 3:06.35 32.26 400m: 4:11.11 31.04

4. NADEZDA, Gundareva 05 ARGO Ujumisklubi 4:52.83 1:05.92 1:15.59 1:17.86 1:13.46
50m: 29.81 29.81 150m: 1:43.53 37.61 250m: 2:59.69 38.18 350m: 4:18.87 39.50

100m: 1:05.92 36.11 200m: 2:21.51 37.98 300m: 3:39.37 39.68 400m: 4:52.83 33.96

Event 4 Men, 400m Immersion Open
28.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m

Open

1. KUNITSON, Vladimir 87 Fortuna 3:28.81 48.36 52.42 54.24 53.79
50m: 23.33 23.33 150m: 1:14.31 25.95 250m: 2:08.35 27.57 350m: 3:02.52 27.50

100m: 48.36 25.03 200m: 1:40.78 26.47 300m: 2:35.02 26.67 400m: 3:28.81 26.29

2. VEEVO, Georg 04 Fortuna 3:44.01 48.61 56.45 1:02.05 56.90
50m: 23.52 23.52 150m: 1:15.88 27.27 250m: 2:15.65 30.59 350m: 3:16.46 29.35

100m: 48.61 25.09 200m: 1:45.06 29.18 300m: 2:47.11 31.46 400m: 3:44.01 27.55

3. BOBRIHHIN, Robert 06 Fortuna 3:47.03 48.93 59.85 1:01.12 57.13
50m: 21.74 21.74 150m: 1:18.79 29.86 250m: 2:19.56 30.78 350m: 3:20.27 30.37

100m: 48.93 27.19 200m: 1:48.78 29.99 300m: 2:49.90 30.34 400m: 3:47.03 26.76

4. UIBOPUU, Romek 05 Fortuna 3:50.67 51.15 1:00.22 1:01.68 57.62
50m: 23.92 23.92 150m: 1:21.13 29.98 250m: 2:21.65 30.28 350m: 3:23.44 30.39

100m: 51.15 27.23 200m: 1:51.37 30.24 300m: 2:53.05 31.40 400m: 3:50.67 27.23

5. KIBUS, Gregory 05 Fortuna 3:55.77 56.25 1:01.66 59.56 58.30
50m: 27.66 27.66 150m: 1:26.46 30.21 250m: 2:27.68 29.77 350m: 3:27.86 30.39

100m: 56.25 28.59 200m: 1:57.91 31.45 300m: 2:57.47 29.79 400m: 3:55.77 27.91

6. SAVIN, Denis 07 Akvalang 3:56.01 53.59 1:01.82 1:01.71 58.89
50m: 26.17 26.17 150m: 1:24.44 30.85 250m: 2:26.33 30.92 350m: 3:27.58 30.46

100m: 53.59 27.42 200m: 1:55.41 30.97 300m: 2:57.12 30.79 400m: 3:56.01 28.43

7. RUUL, Toomas 05 Akvalang 4:22.87 59.75 1:06.71 1:07.86 1:08.55
50m: 28.15 28.15 150m: 1:33.12 33.37 250m: 2:40.09 33.63 350m: 3:48.94 34.62

100m: 59.75 31.60 200m: 2:06.46 33.34 300m: 3:14.32 34.23 400m: 4:22.87 33.93

8. SOKOLOV, Jevgeni 04 Akvalang 4:27.02 59.64 1:09.21 1:10.61 1:07.56
50m: 28.50 28.50 150m: 1:34.01 34.37 250m: 2:44.70 35.85 350m: 3:54.41 34.95

100m: 59.64 31.14 200m: 2:08.85 34.84 300m: 3:19.46 34.76 400m: 4:27.02 32.61

17 years and younger

1. VEEVO, Georg 04 Fortuna 3:44.01 48.61 56.45 1:02.05 56.90
50m: 23.52 23.52 150m: 1:15.88 27.27 250m: 2:15.65 30.59 350m: 3:16.46 29.35

100m: 48.61 25.09 200m: 1:45.06 29.18 300m: 2:47.11 31.46 400m: 3:44.01 27.55

2. BOBRIHHIN, Robert 06 Fortuna 3:47.03 48.93 59.85 1:01.12 57.13
50m: 21.74 21.74 150m: 1:18.79 29.86 250m: 2:19.56 30.78 350m: 3:20.27 30.37

100m: 48.93 27.19 200m: 1:48.78 29.99 300m: 2:49.90 30.34 400m: 3:47.03 26.76

3. UIBOPUU, Romek 05 Fortuna 3:50.67 51.15 1:00.22 1:01.68 57.62
50m: 23.92 23.92 150m: 1:21.13 29.98 250m: 2:21.65 30.28 350m: 3:23.44 30.39

100m: 51.15 27.23 200m: 1:51.37 30.24 300m: 2:53.05 31.40 400m: 3:50.67 27.23

4. KIBUS, Gregory 05 Fortuna 3:55.77 56.25 1:01.66 59.56 58.30
50m: 27.66 27.66 150m: 1:26.46 30.21 250m: 2:27.68 29.77 350m: 3:27.86 30.39

100m: 56.25 28.59 200m: 1:57.91 31.45 300m: 2:57.47 29.79 400m: 3:55.77 27.91
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Eesti meistrivõistlused lestaujumises 2020 
Tartu, 28. - 29.11.2020

Event 4, Boys, 400m Immersion, 17 years and younger

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m

5. SAVIN, Denis 07 Akvalang 3:56.01 53.59 1:01.82 1:01.71 58.89
50m: 26.17 26.17 150m: 1:24.44 30.85 250m: 2:26.33 30.92 350m: 3:27.58 30.46

100m: 53.59 27.42 200m: 1:55.41 30.97 300m: 2:57.12 30.79 400m: 3:56.01 28.43

6. RUUL, Toomas 05 Akvalang 4:22.87 59.75 1:06.71 1:07.86 1:08.55
50m: 28.15 28.15 150m: 1:33.12 33.37 250m: 2:40.09 33.63 350m: 3:48.94 34.62

100m: 59.75 31.60 200m: 2:06.46 33.34 300m: 3:14.32 34.23 400m: 4:22.87 33.93

7. SOKOLOV, Jevgeni 04 Akvalang 4:27.02 59.64 1:09.21 1:10.61 1:07.56
50m: 28.50 28.50 150m: 1:34.01 34.37 250m: 2:44.70 35.85 350m: 3:54.41 34.95

100m: 59.64 31.14 200m: 2:08.85 34.84 300m: 3:19.46 34.76 400m: 4:27.02 32.61

Event 5 Women, 50m Bifins Open
28.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. NAZAROVA, Maria 00 Kohtla-Jaerve Veespordiklubi 23.47
2. METSPALU, Ireen 05 Fortuna 25.12
3. ZVJAGINA, Polina 07 Spordiklubi Fortuna 25.45
4. OTS, Meriliis 05 Fortuna 26.04
5. SELEZNEVA, Sofia 06 Akvalang 26.20
6. SALMINA, Aleksandra 06 Akvalang 26.78
7. SOLOPAHHOVA, Polina 08 Akvalang 28.06
8. SHATSKOVA, Milana 09 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 28.75

17 years and younger

1. METSPALU, Ireen 05 Fortuna 25.12
2. ZVJAGINA, Polina 07 Spordiklubi Fortuna 25.45
3. OTS, Meriliis 05 Fortuna 26.04
4. SELEZNEVA, Sofia 06 Akvalang 26.20
5. SALMINA, Aleksandra 06 Akvalang 26.78
6. SOLOPAHHOVA, Polina 08 Akvalang 28.06
7. SHATSKOVA, Milana 09 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 28.75

Event 6 Men, 50m Bifins Open
28.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. KURTENKOV, Denis 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 20.41
2. SUMENKOV, Mark 03 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 20.87
3. MAKSIM, Kudenko 06 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 21.89
4. ROMAN, Martin 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 22.58
5. STJOPIN, Nikita 02 Akvalang 22.91
6. PADAR, Dmitri 05 Fortuna 23.06
7. VOSOKOVSKI, Rene 05 Fortuna 23.39
8. SALA, Erik 01 Kohtla-Jaerve Veespordiklubi 23.55
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Eesti meistrivõistlused lestaujumises 2020 
Tartu, 28. - 29.11.2020

Event 6, Men, 50m Bifins, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

9. POPOV, Aleksei 03 ARGO Ujumisklubi 24.60
10. ALLIKVEE, Allan 07 Fortuna 24.85
11. GRISIN, Artur 99 Kohtla-Jaerve Veespordiklubi 24.87
12. VOSOKOVSKI, Timo 08 Fortuna 25.16
13. RAILA, Sander 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 26.48
14. STANTSITS, Juri 09 Akvalang 28.01

17 years and younger

1. KURTENKOV, Denis 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 20.41
2. SUMENKOV, Mark 03 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 20.87
3. MAKSIM, Kudenko 06 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 21.89
4. ROMAN, Martin 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 22.58
5. PADAR, Dmitri 05 Fortuna 23.06
6. VOSOKOVSKI, Rene 05 Fortuna 23.39
7. POPOV, Aleksei 03 ARGO Ujumisklubi 24.60
8. ALLIKVEE, Allan 07 Fortuna 24.85
9. VOSOKOVSKI, Timo 08 Fortuna 25.16

10. RAILA, Sander 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 26.48
11. STANTSITS, Juri 09 Akvalang 28.01

Event 7 Women, 400m Surface Open
28.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m

Open

1. IZOSINA, Angelika 05 Fortuna 3:27.90 50.35 53.32 53.08 51.15
50m: 24.38 24.38 150m: 1:17.40 27.05 250m: 2:10.12 26.45 350m: 3:02.99 26.24

100m: 50.35 25.97 200m: 1:43.67 26.27 300m: 2:36.75 26.63 400m: 3:27.90 24.91

2. ANASTASIJA, Radchenko 04 Mfc 3:41.89 50.29 55.17 58.20 58.23
50m: 24.40 24.40 150m: 1:17.48 27.19 250m: 2:14.52 29.06 350m: 3:13.49 29.83

100m: 50.29 25.89 200m: 1:45.46 27.98 300m: 2:43.66 29.14 400m: 3:41.89 28.40

3. SALMINA, Aleksandra 06 Akvalang 3:58.20 57.88 1:00.90 1:01.29 58.13
50m: 28.15 28.15 150m: 1:27.84 29.96 250m: 2:28.89 30.11 350m: 3:30.03 29.96

100m: 57.88 29.73 200m: 1:58.78 30.94 300m: 3:00.07 31.18 400m: 3:58.20 28.17

4. ALEKSEEVA, Milana 07 Fortuna 4:00.97 56.15 1:01.24 1:02.83 1:00.75
50m: 27.13 27.13 150m: 1:26.24 30.09 250m: 2:28.34 30.95 350m: 3:31.31 31.09

100m: 56.15 29.02 200m: 1:57.39 31.15 300m: 3:00.22 31.88 400m: 4:00.97 29.66

5. KONDRATJEVA, Sofia 04 Akvalang 4:03.97 56.82 1:01.88 1:03.69 1:01.58
50m: 26.94 26.94 150m: 1:27.00 30.18 250m: 2:30.58 31.88 350m: 3:33.88 31.49

100m: 56.82 29.88 200m: 1:58.70 31.70 300m: 3:02.39 31.81 400m: 4:03.97 30.09

6. PARTS, Ann Ly Maiki 02 Fortuna 4:07.90 58.03 1:03.07 1:06.29 1:00.51
50m: 27.95 27.95 150m: 1:29.04 31.01 250m: 2:34.92 33.82 350m: 3:41.23 33.84

100m: 58.03 30.08 200m: 2:01.10 32.06 300m: 3:07.39 32.47 400m: 4:07.90 26.67

7. NAPPUS, Teele 08 Fortuna 4:09.15 1:00.61 1:03.24 1:03.82 1:01.48
50m: 29.06 29.06 150m: 1:32.08 31.47 250m: 2:35.49 31.64 350m: 3:39.03 31.36

100m: 1:00.61 31.55 200m: 2:03.85 31.77 300m: 3:07.67 32.18 400m: 4:09.15 30.12

8. IKKONEN, Polina 09 Akvalang 4:25.66 1:04.24 1:09.36 1:09.97 1:02.09
50m: 30.70 30.70 150m: 1:38.66 34.42 250m: 2:48.81 35.21 350m: 3:57.99 34.42

100m: 1:04.24 33.54 200m: 2:13.60 34.94 300m: 3:23.57 34.76 400m: 4:25.66 27.67
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Eesti meistrivõistlused lestaujumises 2020 
Tartu, 28. - 29.11.2020

Event 7, Women, 400m Surface, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m

9. ZELTOVA, Jane 07 Fortuna 4:30.91 1:02.72 1:10.93 1:10.97 1:06.29
50m: 27.96 27.96 150m: 1:38.23 35.51 250m: 2:48.95 35.30 350m: 3:59.47 34.85

100m: 1:02.72 34.76 200m: 2:13.65 35.42 300m: 3:24.62 35.67 400m: 4:30.91 31.44

10. VEJSOV, Vera 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 4:51.90 1:03.72 1:16.54 1:18.77 1:12.87
50m: 29.53 29.53 150m: 1:40.35 36.63 250m: 2:59.40 39.14 350m: 4:17.60 38.57

100m: 1:03.72 34.19 200m: 2:20.26 39.91 300m: 3:39.03 39.63 400m: 4:51.90 34.30

DSQ SOLOPAHHOVA, Polina 08 Akvalang 4:27.01 1:01.81 1:08.29 1:10.62 1:06.29
50m: 29.52 29.52 150m: 1:35.31 33.50 250m: 2:45.23 35.13 350m: 3:55.30 34.58

100m: 1:01.81 32.29 200m: 2:10.10 34.79 300m: 3:20.72 35.49 400m: 4:27.01 31.71

17 years and younger

1. IZOSINA, Angelika 05 Fortuna 3:27.90 50.35 53.32 53.08 51.15
50m: 24.38 24.38 150m: 1:17.40 27.05 250m: 2:10.12 26.45 350m: 3:02.99 26.24

100m: 50.35 25.97 200m: 1:43.67 26.27 300m: 2:36.75 26.63 400m: 3:27.90 24.91

2. ANASTASIJA, Radchenko 04 Mfc 3:41.89 50.29 55.17 58.20 58.23
50m: 24.40 24.40 150m: 1:17.48 27.19 250m: 2:14.52 29.06 350m: 3:13.49 29.83

100m: 50.29 25.89 200m: 1:45.46 27.98 300m: 2:43.66 29.14 400m: 3:41.89 28.40

3. SALMINA, Aleksandra 06 Akvalang 3:58.20 57.88 1:00.90 1:01.29 58.13
50m: 28.15 28.15 150m: 1:27.84 29.96 250m: 2:28.89 30.11 350m: 3:30.03 29.96

100m: 57.88 29.73 200m: 1:58.78 30.94 300m: 3:00.07 31.18 400m: 3:58.20 28.17

4. ALEKSEEVA, Milana 07 Fortuna 4:00.97 56.15 1:01.24 1:02.83 1:00.75
50m: 27.13 27.13 150m: 1:26.24 30.09 250m: 2:28.34 30.95 350m: 3:31.31 31.09

100m: 56.15 29.02 200m: 1:57.39 31.15 300m: 3:00.22 31.88 400m: 4:00.97 29.66

5. KONDRATJEVA, Sofia 04 Akvalang 4:03.97 56.82 1:01.88 1:03.69 1:01.58
50m: 26.94 26.94 150m: 1:27.00 30.18 250m: 2:30.58 31.88 350m: 3:33.88 31.49

100m: 56.82 29.88 200m: 1:58.70 31.70 300m: 3:02.39 31.81 400m: 4:03.97 30.09

6. NAPPUS, Teele 08 Fortuna 4:09.15 1:00.61 1:03.24 1:03.82 1:01.48
50m: 29.06 29.06 150m: 1:32.08 31.47 250m: 2:35.49 31.64 350m: 3:39.03 31.36

100m: 1:00.61 31.55 200m: 2:03.85 31.77 300m: 3:07.67 32.18 400m: 4:09.15 30.12

7. IKKONEN, Polina 09 Akvalang 4:25.66 1:04.24 1:09.36 1:09.97 1:02.09
50m: 30.70 30.70 150m: 1:38.66 34.42 250m: 2:48.81 35.21 350m: 3:57.99 34.42

100m: 1:04.24 33.54 200m: 2:13.60 34.94 300m: 3:23.57 34.76 400m: 4:25.66 27.67

8. ZELTOVA, Jane 07 Fortuna 4:30.91 1:02.72 1:10.93 1:10.97 1:06.29
50m: 27.96 27.96 150m: 1:38.23 35.51 250m: 2:48.95 35.30 350m: 3:59.47 34.85

100m: 1:02.72 34.76 200m: 2:13.65 35.42 300m: 3:24.62 35.67 400m: 4:30.91 31.44

9. VEJSOV, Vera 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 4:51.90 1:03.72 1:16.54 1:18.77 1:12.87
50m: 29.53 29.53 150m: 1:40.35 36.63 250m: 2:59.40 39.14 350m: 4:17.60 38.57

100m: 1:03.72 34.19 200m: 2:20.26 39.91 300m: 3:39.03 39.63 400m: 4:51.90 34.30

DSQ SOLOPAHHOVA, Polina 08 Akvalang 4:27.01 1:01.81 1:08.29 1:10.62 1:06.29
50m: 29.52 29.52 150m: 1:35.31 33.50 250m: 2:45.23 35.13 350m: 3:55.30 34.58

100m: 1:01.81 32.29 200m: 2:10.10 34.79 300m: 3:20.72 35.49 400m: 4:27.01 31.71



Splash Meet Manager, 11.63017 Registered to Tartu Ujumisklubi 29.11.2020 12:55 - Page 8

Eesti meistrivõistlused lestaujumises 2020 
Tartu, 28. - 29.11.2020

Event 8 Men, 400m Surface Open
28.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m

Open

1. LASMAN, David 02 Fortuna 3:18.50 45.92 50.64 52.35 49.59
50m: 22.02 22.02 150m: 1:11.08 25.16 250m: 2:02.99 26.43 350m: 2:54.66 25.75

100m: 45.92 23.90 200m: 1:36.56 25.48 300m: 2:28.91 25.92 400m: 3:18.50 23.84

2. FETISSOV, Daniil 03 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 3:19.54 48.09 50.66 51.12 49.67
50m: 23.39 23.39 150m: 1:13.14 25.05 250m: 2:03.95 25.20 350m: 2:55.49 25.62

100m: 48.09 24.70 200m: 1:38.75 25.61 300m: 2:29.87 25.92 400m: 3:19.54 24.05

3. MAKSIM, Kudenko 06 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 3:28.11 47.63 52.08 54.40 54.00
50m: 23.08 23.08 150m: 1:13.53 25.90 250m: 2:06.55 26.84 350m: 3:01.72 27.61

100m: 47.63 24.55 200m: 1:39.71 26.18 300m: 2:34.11 27.56 400m: 3:28.11 26.39

4. KIBUS, Gregory 05 Fortuna 3:43.66 50.36 56.90 58.55 57.85
50m: 23.97 23.97 150m: 1:18.12 27.76 250m: 2:16.48 29.22 350m: 3:15.11 29.30

100m: 50.36 26.39 200m: 1:47.26 29.14 300m: 2:45.81 29.33 400m: 3:43.66 28.55

5. SAVIN, Denis 07 Akvalang 3:51.19 54.61 57.56 1:00.31 58.71
50m: 26.41 26.41 150m: 1:22.70 28.09 250m: 2:22.85 30.68 350m: 3:22.17 29.69

100m: 54.61 28.20 200m: 1:52.17 29.47 300m: 2:52.48 29.63 400m: 3:51.19 29.02

6. MAYSURYAN, Alex 06 Fortuna 3:53.94 54.32 1:01.22 1:00.95 57.45
50m: 25.82 25.82 150m: 1:25.58 31.26 250m: 2:25.81 30.27 350m: 3:26.37 29.88

100m: 54.32 28.50 200m: 1:55.54 29.96 300m: 2:56.49 30.68 400m: 3:53.94 27.57

7. SOKOLOV, Jevgeni 04 Akvalang 4:02.32 54.04 1:02.99 1:04.01 1:01.28
50m: 24.99 24.99 150m: 1:25.16 31.12 250m: 2:28.89 31.86 350m: 3:32.54 31.50

100m: 54.04 29.05 200m: 1:57.03 31.87 300m: 3:01.04 32.15 400m: 4:02.32 29.78

8. BOBRIHHIN, Robert 06 Fortuna 4:03.86 53.97 1:01.91 1:04.46 1:03.52
50m: 24.33 24.33 150m: 1:25.19 31.22 250m: 2:27.57 31.69 350m: 3:33.21 32.87

100m: 53.97 29.64 200m: 1:55.88 30.69 300m: 3:00.34 32.77 400m: 4:03.86 30.65

9. KUENNAPAS, Steven 07 Fortuna 4:19.12 1:01.00 1:08.05 1:08.66 1:01.41
50m: 28.32 28.32 150m: 1:34.85 33.85 250m: 2:43.86 34.81 350m: 3:50.92 33.21

100m: 1:01.00 32.68 200m: 2:09.05 34.20 300m: 3:17.71 33.85 400m: 4:19.12 28.20

10. VASSILJEV, Egor 08 Akvalang 4:30.32 1:02.36 1:10.71 1:10.84 1:06.41
50m: 29.18 29.18 150m: 1:37.57 35.21 250m: 2:49.08 36.01 350m: 3:58.28 34.37

100m: 1:02.36 33.18 200m: 2:13.07 35.50 300m: 3:23.91 34.83 400m: 4:30.32 32.04

11. ZAGRIJEV, Rafael 10 Akvalang 4:30.34 1:03.21 1:10.85 1:09.34 1:06.94
50m: 29.54 29.54 150m: 1:38.60 35.39 250m: 2:48.99 34.93 350m: 3:57.60 34.20

100m: 1:03.21 33.67 200m: 2:14.06 35.46 300m: 3:23.40 34.41 400m: 4:30.34 32.74

12. STANTSITS, Juri 09 Akvalang 4:54.75 1:06.67 1:15.51 1:17.09 1:15.48
50m: 31.34 31.34 150m: 1:44.23 37.56 250m: 3:00.78 38.60 350m: 4:17.72 38.45

100m: 1:06.67 35.33 200m: 2:22.18 37.95 300m: 3:39.27 38.49 400m: 4:54.75 37.03

DSQ ISSATSENKO, Anton 04 Mfc 3:18.71 45.62 50.48 52.18 50.43
50m: 21.66 21.66 150m: 1:10.88 25.26 250m: 2:02.11 26.01 350m: 2:54.59 26.31

100m: 45.62 23.96 200m: 1:36.10 25.22 300m: 2:28.28 26.17 400m: 3:18.71 24.12

DSQ JAKUBOVITS, Allan 06 Fortuna 4:23.01 58.39 1:06.71 1:10.50 1:07.41
50m: 27.03 27.03 150m: 1:31.11 32.72 250m: 2:40.37 35.27 350m: 3:50.69 35.09

100m: 58.39 31.36 200m: 2:05.10 33.99 300m: 3:15.60 35.23 400m: 4:23.01 32.32

DSQ SOTSUGOV, Sander 08 Fortuna 4:25.04 58.43 1:09.48 1:11.90 1:05.23
50m: 25.93 25.93 150m: 1:32.81 34.38 250m: 2:43.80 35.89 350m: 3:54.16 34.35

100m: 58.43 32.50 200m: 2:07.91 35.10 300m: 3:19.81 36.01 400m: 4:25.04 30.88
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Eesti meistrivõistlused lestaujumises 2020 
Tartu, 28. - 29.11.2020

Event 8, Men, 400m Surface

17 years and younger

1. FETISSOV, Daniil 03 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 3:19.54 48.09 50.66 51.12 49.67
50m: 23.39 23.39 150m: 1:13.14 25.05 250m: 2:03.95 25.20 350m: 2:55.49 25.62

100m: 48.09 24.70 200m: 1:38.75 25.61 300m: 2:29.87 25.92 400m: 3:19.54 24.05

2. MAKSIM, Kudenko 06 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 3:28.11 47.63 52.08 54.40 54.00
50m: 23.08 23.08 150m: 1:13.53 25.90 250m: 2:06.55 26.84 350m: 3:01.72 27.61

100m: 47.63 24.55 200m: 1:39.71 26.18 300m: 2:34.11 27.56 400m: 3:28.11 26.39

3. KIBUS, Gregory 05 Fortuna 3:43.66 50.36 56.90 58.55 57.85
50m: 23.97 23.97 150m: 1:18.12 27.76 250m: 2:16.48 29.22 350m: 3:15.11 29.30

100m: 50.36 26.39 200m: 1:47.26 29.14 300m: 2:45.81 29.33 400m: 3:43.66 28.55

4. SAVIN, Denis 07 Akvalang 3:51.19 54.61 57.56 1:00.31 58.71
50m: 26.41 26.41 150m: 1:22.70 28.09 250m: 2:22.85 30.68 350m: 3:22.17 29.69

100m: 54.61 28.20 200m: 1:52.17 29.47 300m: 2:52.48 29.63 400m: 3:51.19 29.02

5. MAYSURYAN, Alex 06 Fortuna 3:53.94 54.32 1:01.22 1:00.95 57.45
50m: 25.82 25.82 150m: 1:25.58 31.26 250m: 2:25.81 30.27 350m: 3:26.37 29.88

100m: 54.32 28.50 200m: 1:55.54 29.96 300m: 2:56.49 30.68 400m: 3:53.94 27.57

6. SOKOLOV, Jevgeni 04 Akvalang 4:02.32 54.04 1:02.99 1:04.01 1:01.28
50m: 24.99 24.99 150m: 1:25.16 31.12 250m: 2:28.89 31.86 350m: 3:32.54 31.50

100m: 54.04 29.05 200m: 1:57.03 31.87 300m: 3:01.04 32.15 400m: 4:02.32 29.78

7. BOBRIHHIN, Robert 06 Fortuna 4:03.86 53.97 1:01.91 1:04.46 1:03.52
50m: 24.33 24.33 150m: 1:25.19 31.22 250m: 2:27.57 31.69 350m: 3:33.21 32.87

100m: 53.97 29.64 200m: 1:55.88 30.69 300m: 3:00.34 32.77 400m: 4:03.86 30.65

8. KUENNAPAS, Steven 07 Fortuna 4:19.12 1:01.00 1:08.05 1:08.66 1:01.41
50m: 28.32 28.32 150m: 1:34.85 33.85 250m: 2:43.86 34.81 350m: 3:50.92 33.21

100m: 1:01.00 32.68 200m: 2:09.05 34.20 300m: 3:17.71 33.85 400m: 4:19.12 28.20

9. VASSILJEV, Egor 08 Akvalang 4:30.32 1:02.36 1:10.71 1:10.84 1:06.41
50m: 29.18 29.18 150m: 1:37.57 35.21 250m: 2:49.08 36.01 350m: 3:58.28 34.37

100m: 1:02.36 33.18 200m: 2:13.07 35.50 300m: 3:23.91 34.83 400m: 4:30.32 32.04

10. ZAGRIJEV, Rafael 10 Akvalang 4:30.34 1:03.21 1:10.85 1:09.34 1:06.94
50m: 29.54 29.54 150m: 1:38.60 35.39 250m: 2:48.99 34.93 350m: 3:57.60 34.20

100m: 1:03.21 33.67 200m: 2:14.06 35.46 300m: 3:23.40 34.41 400m: 4:30.34 32.74

11. STANTSITS, Juri 09 Akvalang 4:54.75 1:06.67 1:15.51 1:17.09 1:15.48
50m: 31.34 31.34 150m: 1:44.23 37.56 250m: 3:00.78 38.60 350m: 4:17.72 38.45

100m: 1:06.67 35.33 200m: 2:22.18 37.95 300m: 3:39.27 38.49 400m: 4:54.75 37.03

DSQ ISSATSENKO, Anton 04 Mfc 3:18.71 45.62 50.48 52.18 50.43
50m: 21.66 21.66 150m: 1:10.88 25.26 250m: 2:02.11 26.01 350m: 2:54.59 26.31

100m: 45.62 23.96 200m: 1:36.10 25.22 300m: 2:28.28 26.17 400m: 3:18.71 24.12

DSQ JAKUBOVITS, Allan 06 Fortuna 4:23.01 58.39 1:06.71 1:10.50 1:07.41
50m: 27.03 27.03 150m: 1:31.11 32.72 250m: 2:40.37 35.27 350m: 3:50.69 35.09

100m: 58.39 31.36 200m: 2:05.10 33.99 300m: 3:15.60 35.23 400m: 4:23.01 32.32

DSQ SOTSUGOV, Sander 08 Fortuna 4:25.04 58.43 1:09.48 1:11.90 1:05.23
50m: 25.93 25.93 150m: 1:32.81 34.38 250m: 2:43.80 35.89 350m: 3:54.16 34.35

100m: 58.43 32.50 200m: 2:07.91 35.10 300m: 3:19.81 36.01 400m: 4:25.04 30.88
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Eesti meistrivõistlused lestaujumises 2020 
Tartu, 28. - 29.11.2020

Event 9 Women, 50m Surface Open
28.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. VASSILJEVA, Aleksandra 04 Akvalang 19.16
2. ANNA, Denissova 04 Mfc 19.66
3. JOHANSON, Johanna 02 Fortuna 19.77
4. METSPALU, Ireen 05 Fortuna 20.31
5. TSUGUNOVA, Lia 02 Akvalang 20.36
6. IZOSINA, Angelika 05 Fortuna 20.63
7. VOSOKOVSKI, Anna 05 Fortuna 20.91
8. VALERIA, Tkatsuk 04 Mfc 21.28
9. ARINA, Danilova 08 Mfc 22.29

10. SALMINA, Aleksandra 06 Akvalang 22.73
11. ZVJAGINA, Polina 07 Spordiklubi Fortuna 22.84
12. SELEZNEVA, Sofia 06 Akvalang 23.06
13. MAALUST, Krete 09 Fortuna 23.30
14. IKKONEN, Polina 09 Akvalang 23.69
15. MARINA, Beljakova 08 Mfc 24.38
16. SOLOPAHHOVA, Polina 08 Akvalang 24.46
17. VEJSOV, Vera 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 25.46
18. SHATSKOVA, Milana 09 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 25.73
19. NADEZDA, Gundareva 05 ARGO Ujumisklubi 26.02
20. SELGITSKI, Serafima 07 Fortuna 26.29
21. NORA VICTORIA, Nurmik 05 ARGO Ujumisklubi 29.70

DSQ ZELTOVA, Jane 07 Fortuna 24.33
DSQ OTS, Meriliis 05 Fortuna 25.74

17 years and younger

1. VASSILJEVA, Aleksandra 04 Akvalang 19.16
2. ANNA, Denissova 04 Mfc 19.66
3. METSPALU, Ireen 05 Fortuna 20.31
4. IZOSINA, Angelika 05 Fortuna 20.63
5. VOSOKOVSKI, Anna 05 Fortuna 20.91
6. VALERIA, Tkatsuk 04 Mfc 21.28
7. ARINA, Danilova 08 Mfc 22.29
8. SALMINA, Aleksandra 06 Akvalang 22.73
9. ZVJAGINA, Polina 07 Spordiklubi Fortuna 22.84

10. SELEZNEVA, Sofia 06 Akvalang 23.06
11. MAALUST, Krete 09 Fortuna 23.30
12. IKKONEN, Polina 09 Akvalang 23.69
13. MARINA, Beljakova 08 Mfc 24.38
14. SOLOPAHHOVA, Polina 08 Akvalang 24.46
15. VEJSOV, Vera 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 25.46
16. SHATSKOVA, Milana 09 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 25.73
17. NADEZDA, Gundareva 05 ARGO Ujumisklubi 26.02
18. SELGITSKI, Serafima 07 Fortuna 26.29
19. NORA VICTORIA, Nurmik 05 ARGO Ujumisklubi 29.70

DSQ ZELTOVA, Jane 07 Fortuna 24.33
DSQ OTS, Meriliis 05 Fortuna 25.74
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Eesti meistrivõistlused lestaujumises 2020 
Tartu, 28. - 29.11.2020

Event 10 Men, 50m Surface Open
28.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. POPOV, Aleksei 03 ARGO Ujumisklubi 16.25
2. ISSATSENKO, Anton 04 Mfc 17.12
3. KURTENKOV, Denis 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 17.17
4. MEREZKO, Anton 92 Fortuna 17.26
5. STJOPIN, Nikita 02 Akvalang 17.69
6. FETISSOV, Daniil 03 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 17.70
7. VEEVO, Georg 04 Fortuna 18.02
8. PAVEL, Moskiv 04 Mfc 18.96
9. ARTJOM, Barbosev 05 Mfc 19.20

10. MAKSIM, Kudenko 06 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 19.89
11. BOBRIHHIN, Robert 06 Fortuna 20.06
12. UIBOPUU, Romek 05 Fortuna 20.44
13. JAKUBOVITS, Allan 06 Fortuna 20.95
14. PADAR, Dmitri 05 Fortuna 20.98
15. ALLIKVEE, Allan 07 Fortuna 21.88
16. SOTSUGOV, Sander 08 Fortuna 21.89
17. KUENNAPAS, Steven 07 Fortuna 22.53
18. RAILA, Sander 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 23.16
19. STANTSITS, Juri 09 Akvalang 23.92
20. VOSOKOVSKI, Timo 08 Fortuna 24.34
21. BAUMANN, Sten 09 Fortuna 24.43
22. ZAGRIJEV, Rafael 10 Akvalang 25.84
23. BAUMANN, Robin 09 Fortuna 26.41

17 years and younger

1. POPOV, Aleksei 03 ARGO Ujumisklubi 16.25
2. ISSATSENKO, Anton 04 Mfc 17.12
3. KURTENKOV, Denis 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 17.17
4. FETISSOV, Daniil 03 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 17.70
5. VEEVO, Georg 04 Fortuna 18.02
6. PAVEL, Moskiv 04 Mfc 18.96
7. ARTJOM, Barbosev 05 Mfc 19.20
8. MAKSIM, Kudenko 06 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 19.89
9. BOBRIHHIN, Robert 06 Fortuna 20.06

10. UIBOPUU, Romek 05 Fortuna 20.44
11. JAKUBOVITS, Allan 06 Fortuna 20.95
12. PADAR, Dmitri 05 Fortuna 20.98
13. ALLIKVEE, Allan 07 Fortuna 21.88
14. SOTSUGOV, Sander 08 Fortuna 21.89
15. KUENNAPAS, Steven 07 Fortuna 22.53
16. RAILA, Sander 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 23.16
17. STANTSITS, Juri 09 Akvalang 23.92
18. VOSOKOVSKI, Timo 08 Fortuna 24.34
19. BAUMANN, Sten 09 Fortuna 24.43
20. ZAGRIJEV, Rafael 10 Akvalang 25.84
21. BAUMANN, Robin 09 Fortuna 26.41
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Eesti meistrivõistlused lestaujumises 2020 
Tartu, 28. - 29.11.2020

Event 10, Men, 50m Surface

EXH MAKSIM, Merkuri 71 Mfc 18.96

Event 11 Women, 1500m Surface Open
28.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. IZOSINA, Angelika 05 Fortuna 14:51.15
100m: 55.05 55.05 500m: 4:56.57 1:00.37 900m: 8:59.56 1:00.02 1300m: 12:55.86 58.81
200m: 1:55.12 1:00.07 600m: 5:57.08 1:00.51 1000m: 9:58.59 59.03 1400m: 13:55.13 59.27
300m: 2:55.92 1:00.80 700m: 6:58.17 1:01.09 1100m: 10:58.34 59.75 1500m: 14:51.15 56.02
400m: 3:56.20 1:00.28 800m: 7:59.54 1:01.37 1200m: 11:57.05 58.71

2. UIBOPUU, Carmel 01 Fortuna 15:00.12
100m: 54.52 54.52 500m: 4:56.28 1:00.59 900m: 8:57.73 58.64 1300m: 12:59.17 1:02.17
200m: 1:54.25 59.73 600m: 5:56.85 1:00.57 1000m: 9:56.62 58.89 1400m: 14:00.43 1:01.26
300m: 2:55.17 1:00.92 700m: 6:58.01 1:01.16 1100m: 10:56.78 1:00.16 1500m: 15:00.12 59.69
400m: 3:55.69 1:00.52 800m: 7:59.09 1:01.08 1200m: 11:57.00 1:00.22

3. ANASTASIJA, Radchenko 04 Mfc 15:12.54
100m: 54.02 54.02 500m: 4:51.76 1:00.78 900m: 8:55.41 1:01.26 1300m: 13:05.70 1:03.65
200m: 1:52.10 58.08 600m: 5:52.49 1:00.73 1000m: 9:57.15 1:01.74 1400m: 14:09.30 1:03.60
300m: 2:51.24 59.14 700m: 6:53.36 1:00.87 1100m: 10:58.36 1:01.21 1500m: 15:12.54 1:03.24
400m: 3:50.98 59.74 800m: 7:54.15 1:00.79 1200m: 12:02.05 1:03.69

4. VOSOKOVSKI, Anna 05 Fortuna 16:32.24
100m: 1:00.31 1:00.31 500m: 5:26.26 1:06.83 900m: 9:56.32 1:06.81 1300m: 14:24.29 1:07.15
200m: 2:05.93 1:05.62 600m: 6:33.79 1:07.53 1000m: 11:02.99 1:06.67 1400m: 15:31.72 1:07.43
300m: 3:12.57 1:06.64 700m: 7:41.36 1:07.57 1100m: 12:09.79 1:06.80 1500m: 16:32.24 1:00.52
400m: 4:19.43 1:06.86 800m: 8:49.51 1:08.15 1200m: 13:17.14 1:07.35

5. ALEKSEEVA, Milana 07 Fortuna 17:13.77
100m: 1:02.36 1:02.36 500m: 5:40.36 1:10.08 900m: 10:18.14 1:09.26 1300m: 14:56.25 1:09.80
200m: 2:10.34 1:07.98 600m: 6:50.71 1:10.35 1000m: 11:26.56 1:08.42 1400m: 16:04.15 1:07.90
300m: 3:19.92 1:09.58 700m: 7:59.57 1:08.86 1100m: 12:36.74 1:10.18 1500m: 17:13.77 1:09.62
400m: 4:30.28 1:10.36 800m: 9:08.88 1:09.31 1200m: 13:46.45 1:09.71

6. KONDRATJEVA, Sofia 04 Akvalang 17:23.19
100m: 1:03.32 1:03.32 500m: 5:41.31 1:11.43 900m: 10:32.71 1:12.40 1300m: 15:14.28 1:10.35
200m: 2:10.98 1:07.66 600m: 6:53.54 1:12.23 1000m: 11:43.86 1:11.15 1400m: 16:21.81 1:07.53
300m: 3:19.73 1:08.75 700m: 8:07.90 1:14.36 1100m: 12:54.30 1:10.44 1500m: 17:23.19 1:01.38
400m: 4:29.88 1:10.15 800m: 9:20.31 1:12.41 1200m: 14:03.93 1:09.63

7. VEJSOV, Vera 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 20:55.54
100m: 1:11.51 1:11.51 500m: 6:42.22 1:24.88 900m: 12:27.56 1:26.15 1300m: 18:17.91 1:28.16
200m: 2:31.29 1:19.78 600m: 8:09.18 1:26.96 1000m: 13:53.81 1:26.25 1400m: 19:44.58 1:26.67
300m: 3:54.45 1:23.16 700m: 9:35.12 1:25.94 1100m: 15:21.65 1:27.84 1500m: 20:55.54 1:10.96
400m: 5:17.34 1:22.89 800m: 11:01.41 1:26.29 1200m: 16:49.75 1:28.10

17 years and younger

1. IZOSINA, Angelika 05 Fortuna 14:51.15
100m: 55.05 55.05 500m: 4:56.57 1:00.37 900m: 8:59.56 1:00.02 1300m: 12:55.86 58.81
200m: 1:55.12 1:00.07 600m: 5:57.08 1:00.51 1000m: 9:58.59 59.03 1400m: 13:55.13 59.27
300m: 2:55.92 1:00.80 700m: 6:58.17 1:01.09 1100m: 10:58.34 59.75 1500m: 14:51.15 56.02
400m: 3:56.20 1:00.28 800m: 7:59.54 1:01.37 1200m: 11:57.05 58.71
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Event 11, Women, 1500m Surface, 17 years and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

2. ANASTASIJA, Radchenko 04 Mfc 15:12.54
100m: 54.02 54.02 500m: 4:51.76 1:00.78 900m: 8:55.41 1:01.26 1300m: 13:05.70 1:03.65
200m: 1:52.10 58.08 600m: 5:52.49 1:00.73 1000m: 9:57.15 1:01.74 1400m: 14:09.30 1:03.60
300m: 2:51.24 59.14 700m: 6:53.36 1:00.87 1100m: 10:58.36 1:01.21 1500m: 15:12.54 1:03.24
400m: 3:50.98 59.74 800m: 7:54.15 1:00.79 1200m: 12:02.05 1:03.69

3. VOSOKOVSKI, Anna 05 Fortuna 16:32.24
100m: 1:00.31 1:00.31 500m: 5:26.26 1:06.83 900m: 9:56.32 1:06.81 1300m: 14:24.29 1:07.15
200m: 2:05.93 1:05.62 600m: 6:33.79 1:07.53 1000m: 11:02.99 1:06.67 1400m: 15:31.72 1:07.43
300m: 3:12.57 1:06.64 700m: 7:41.36 1:07.57 1100m: 12:09.79 1:06.80 1500m: 16:32.24 1:00.52
400m: 4:19.43 1:06.86 800m: 8:49.51 1:08.15 1200m: 13:17.14 1:07.35

4. ALEKSEEVA, Milana 07 Fortuna 17:13.77
100m: 1:02.36 1:02.36 500m: 5:40.36 1:10.08 900m: 10:18.14 1:09.26 1300m: 14:56.25 1:09.80
200m: 2:10.34 1:07.98 600m: 6:50.71 1:10.35 1000m: 11:26.56 1:08.42 1400m: 16:04.15 1:07.90
300m: 3:19.92 1:09.58 700m: 7:59.57 1:08.86 1100m: 12:36.74 1:10.18 1500m: 17:13.77 1:09.62
400m: 4:30.28 1:10.36 800m: 9:08.88 1:09.31 1200m: 13:46.45 1:09.71

5. KONDRATJEVA, Sofia 04 Akvalang 17:23.19
100m: 1:03.32 1:03.32 500m: 5:41.31 1:11.43 900m: 10:32.71 1:12.40 1300m: 15:14.28 1:10.35
200m: 2:10.98 1:07.66 600m: 6:53.54 1:12.23 1000m: 11:43.86 1:11.15 1400m: 16:21.81 1:07.53
300m: 3:19.73 1:08.75 700m: 8:07.90 1:14.36 1100m: 12:54.30 1:10.44 1500m: 17:23.19 1:01.38
400m: 4:29.88 1:10.15 800m: 9:20.31 1:12.41 1200m: 14:03.93 1:09.63

6. VEJSOV, Vera 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 20:55.54
100m: 1:11.51 1:11.51 500m: 6:42.22 1:24.88 900m: 12:27.56 1:26.15 1300m: 18:17.91 1:28.16
200m: 2:31.29 1:19.78 600m: 8:09.18 1:26.96 1000m: 13:53.81 1:26.25 1400m: 19:44.58 1:26.67
300m: 3:54.45 1:23.16 700m: 9:35.12 1:25.94 1100m: 15:21.65 1:27.84 1500m: 20:55.54 1:10.96
400m: 5:17.34 1:22.89 800m: 11:01.41 1:26.29 1200m: 16:49.75 1:28.10

Event 12 Men, 1500m Surface Open
28.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. KIBUS, Gregory 05 Fortuna 14:46.17
100m: 54.06 54.06 500m: 4:57.77 1:01.44 900m: 8:58.34 1:00.09 1300m: 12:53.01 58.87
200m: 1:53.25 59.19 600m: 5:58.29 1:00.52 1000m: 9:57.39 59.05 1400m: 13:51.27 58.26
300m: 2:54.55 1:01.30 700m: 6:58.33 1:00.04 1100m: 10:55.52 58.13 1500m: 14:46.17 54.90
400m: 3:56.33 1:01.78 800m: 7:58.25 59.92 1200m: 11:54.14 58.62

2. LASMAN, David 02 Fortuna 15:09.88
100m: 53.18 53.18 500m: 4:56.82 1:01.42 900m: 8:59.59 1:00.45 1300m: 13:04.89 1:03.43
200m: 1:53.30 1:00.12 600m: 5:58.42 1:01.60 1000m: 9:59.21 59.62 1400m: 14:08.66 1:03.77
300m: 2:54.69 1:01.39 700m: 6:58.83 1:00.41 1100m: 10:58.78 59.57 1500m: 15:09.88 1:01.22
400m: 3:55.40 1:00.71 800m: 7:59.14 1:00.31 1200m: 12:01.46 1:02.68

3. SAVIN, Denis 07 Akvalang 15:23.07
100m: 56.97 56.97 500m: 5:09.68 1:01.79 900m: 9:15.03 1:01.10 1300m: 13:26.60 1:00.41
200m: 2:00.95 1:03.98 600m: 6:11.09 1:01.41 1000m: 10:17.54 1:02.51 1400m: 14:28.89 1:02.29
300m: 3:04.48 1:03.53 700m: 7:12.43 1:01.34 1100m: 11:20.08 1:02.54 1500m: 15:23.07 54.18
400m: 4:07.89 1:03.41 800m: 8:13.93 1:01.50 1200m: 12:26.19 1:06.11

4. MAYSURYAN, Alex 06 Fortuna 15:29.12
100m: 58.11 58.11 500m: 5:12.63 1:03.44 900m: 9:23.66 1:02.78 1300m: 13:28.31 1:01.95
200m: 2:01.33 1:03.22 600m: 6:15.91 1:03.28 1000m: 10:24.63 1:00.97 1400m: 14:30.49 1:02.18
300m: 3:05.29 1:03.96 700m: 7:18.73 1:02.82 1100m: 11:25.56 1:00.93 1500m: 15:29.12 58.63
400m: 4:09.19 1:03.90 800m: 8:20.88 1:02.15 1200m: 12:26.36 1:00.80
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Event 12, Men, 1500m Surface, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

5. SOKOLOV, Jevgeni 04 Akvalang 16:31.31
100m: 59.35 59.35 500m: 5:24.44 1:06.85 900m: 9:52.92 1:07.20 1300m: 14:20.18 1:06.67
200m: 2:05.29 1:05.94 600m: 6:31.02 1:06.58 1000m: 11:00.17 1:07.25 1400m: 15:27.86 1:07.68
300m: 3:11.61 1:06.32 700m: 7:38.25 1:07.23 1100m: 12:06.41 1:06.24 1500m: 16:31.31 1:03.45
400m: 4:17.59 1:05.98 800m: 8:45.72 1:07.47 1200m: 13:13.51 1:07.10

6. SUMENKOV, Mark 03 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 17:20.31
100m: 1:01.09 1:01.09 500m: 5:35.88 1:09.78 900m: 10:21.93 1:11.76 1300m: 15:03.98 1:10.68
200m: 2:08.13 1:07.04 600m: 6:45.62 1:09.74 1000m: 11:33.10 1:11.17 1400m: 16:14.12 1:10.14
300m: 3:16.61 1:08.48 700m: 7:58.05 1:12.43 1100m: 12:43.46 1:10.36 1500m: 17:20.31 1:06.19
400m: 4:26.10 1:09.49 800m: 9:10.17 1:12.12 1200m: 13:53.30 1:09.84

7. RUUL, Toomas 05 Akvalang 17:43.81
100m: 1:02.36 1:02.36 500m: 5:35.87 1:10.50 900m: 10:22.55 1:12.81 1300m: 15:15.63 1:14.73
200m: 2:09.57 1:07.21 600m: 6:46.53 1:10.66 1000m: 11:33.22 1:10.67 1400m: 16:29.54 1:13.91
300m: 3:17.21 1:07.64 700m: 7:57.34 1:10.81 1100m: 12:46.54 1:13.32 1500m: 17:43.81 1:14.27
400m: 4:25.37 1:08.16 800m: 9:09.74 1:12.40 1200m: 14:00.90 1:14.36

8. ROMAN, Martin 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 18:03.47
100m: 1:00.60 1:00.60 500m: 5:41.64 1:13.30 900m: 10:38.55 1:14.19 1300m: 15:39.69 1:15.71
200m: 2:07.58 1:06.98 600m: 6:55.64 1:14.00 1000m: 11:53.83 1:15.28 1400m: 16:53.17 1:13.48
300m: 3:16.69 1:09.11 700m: 8:09.85 1:14.21 1100m: 13:08.90 1:15.07 1500m: 18:03.47 1:10.30
400m: 4:28.34 1:11.65 800m: 9:24.36 1:14.51 1200m: 14:23.98 1:15.08

DSQ VEEVO, Georg 04 Fortuna 16:23.14
100m: 57.83 57.83 500m: 5:16.12 1:06.06 900m: 9:44.13 1:08.17 1300m: 14:14.71 1:07.33
200m: 2:00.32 1:02.49 600m: 6:22.50 1:06.38 1000m: 10:51.57 1:07.44 1400m: 15:23.66 1:08.95
300m: 3:04.77 1:04.45 700m: 7:28.03 1:05.53 1100m: 12:00.15 1:08.58 1500m: 16:23.14 59.48
400m: 4:10.06 1:05.29 800m: 8:35.96 1:07.93 1200m: 13:07.38 1:07.23

DNF MAKSIM, Kudenko 06 Spordiklubi Aquamarine
100m: 54.00 54.00 500m: 5:10.17 1:06.00 900m: 1300m:
200m: 1:54.80 1:00.80 600m: 6:15.34 1:05.17 1000m: 1400m:
300m: 2:58.48 1:03.68 700m: 1100m: 1500m:
400m: 4:04.17 1:05.69 800m: 1200m:

17 years and younger

1. KIBUS, Gregory 05 Fortuna 14:46.17
100m: 54.06 54.06 500m: 4:57.77 1:01.44 900m: 8:58.34 1:00.09 1300m: 12:53.01 58.87
200m: 1:53.25 59.19 600m: 5:58.29 1:00.52 1000m: 9:57.39 59.05 1400m: 13:51.27 58.26
300m: 2:54.55 1:01.30 700m: 6:58.33 1:00.04 1100m: 10:55.52 58.13 1500m: 14:46.17 54.90
400m: 3:56.33 1:01.78 800m: 7:58.25 59.92 1200m: 11:54.14 58.62

2. SAVIN, Denis 07 Akvalang 15:23.07
100m: 56.97 56.97 500m: 5:09.68 1:01.79 900m: 9:15.03 1:01.10 1300m: 13:26.60 1:00.41
200m: 2:00.95 1:03.98 600m: 6:11.09 1:01.41 1000m: 10:17.54 1:02.51 1400m: 14:28.89 1:02.29
300m: 3:04.48 1:03.53 700m: 7:12.43 1:01.34 1100m: 11:20.08 1:02.54 1500m: 15:23.07 54.18
400m: 4:07.89 1:03.41 800m: 8:13.93 1:01.50 1200m: 12:26.19 1:06.11

3. MAYSURYAN, Alex 06 Fortuna 15:29.12
100m: 58.11 58.11 500m: 5:12.63 1:03.44 900m: 9:23.66 1:02.78 1300m: 13:28.31 1:01.95
200m: 2:01.33 1:03.22 600m: 6:15.91 1:03.28 1000m: 10:24.63 1:00.97 1400m: 14:30.49 1:02.18
300m: 3:05.29 1:03.96 700m: 7:18.73 1:02.82 1100m: 11:25.56 1:00.93 1500m: 15:29.12 58.63
400m: 4:09.19 1:03.90 800m: 8:20.88 1:02.15 1200m: 12:26.36 1:00.80

4. SOKOLOV, Jevgeni 04 Akvalang 16:31.31
100m: 59.35 59.35 500m: 5:24.44 1:06.85 900m: 9:52.92 1:07.20 1300m: 14:20.18 1:06.67
200m: 2:05.29 1:05.94 600m: 6:31.02 1:06.58 1000m: 11:00.17 1:07.25 1400m: 15:27.86 1:07.68
300m: 3:11.61 1:06.32 700m: 7:38.25 1:07.23 1100m: 12:06.41 1:06.24 1500m: 16:31.31 1:03.45
400m: 4:17.59 1:05.98 800m: 8:45.72 1:07.47 1200m: 13:13.51 1:07.10
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Event 12, Boys, 1500m Surface, 17 years and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

5. SUMENKOV, Mark 03 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 17:20.31
100m: 1:01.09 1:01.09 500m: 5:35.88 1:09.78 900m: 10:21.93 1:11.76 1300m: 15:03.98 1:10.68
200m: 2:08.13 1:07.04 600m: 6:45.62 1:09.74 1000m: 11:33.10 1:11.17 1400m: 16:14.12 1:10.14
300m: 3:16.61 1:08.48 700m: 7:58.05 1:12.43 1100m: 12:43.46 1:10.36 1500m: 17:20.31 1:06.19
400m: 4:26.10 1:09.49 800m: 9:10.17 1:12.12 1200m: 13:53.30 1:09.84

6. RUUL, Toomas 05 Akvalang 17:43.81
100m: 1:02.36 1:02.36 500m: 5:35.87 1:10.50 900m: 10:22.55 1:12.81 1300m: 15:15.63 1:14.73
200m: 2:09.57 1:07.21 600m: 6:46.53 1:10.66 1000m: 11:33.22 1:10.67 1400m: 16:29.54 1:13.91
300m: 3:17.21 1:07.64 700m: 7:57.34 1:10.81 1100m: 12:46.54 1:13.32 1500m: 17:43.81 1:14.27
400m: 4:25.37 1:08.16 800m: 9:09.74 1:12.40 1200m: 14:00.90 1:14.36

7. ROMAN, Martin 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 18:03.47
100m: 1:00.60 1:00.60 500m: 5:41.64 1:13.30 900m: 10:38.55 1:14.19 1300m: 15:39.69 1:15.71
200m: 2:07.58 1:06.98 600m: 6:55.64 1:14.00 1000m: 11:53.83 1:15.28 1400m: 16:53.17 1:13.48
300m: 3:16.69 1:09.11 700m: 8:09.85 1:14.21 1100m: 13:08.90 1:15.07 1500m: 18:03.47 1:10.30
400m: 4:28.34 1:11.65 800m: 9:24.36 1:14.51 1200m: 14:23.98 1:15.08

DSQ VEEVO, Georg 04 Fortuna 16:23.14
100m: 57.83 57.83 500m: 5:16.12 1:06.06 900m: 9:44.13 1:08.17 1300m: 14:14.71 1:07.33
200m: 2:00.32 1:02.49 600m: 6:22.50 1:06.38 1000m: 10:51.57 1:07.44 1400m: 15:23.66 1:08.95
300m: 3:04.77 1:04.45 700m: 7:28.03 1:05.53 1100m: 12:00.15 1:08.58 1500m: 16:23.14 59.48
400m: 4:10.06 1:05.29 800m: 8:35.96 1:07.93 1200m: 13:07.38 1:07.23

DNF MAKSIM, Kudenko 06 Spordiklubi Aquamarine
100m: 54.00 54.00 500m: 5:10.17 1:06.00 900m: 1300m:
200m: 1:54.80 1:00.80 600m: 6:15.34 1:05.17 1000m: 1400m:
300m: 2:58.48 1:03.68 700m: 1100m: 1500m:
400m: 4:04.17 1:05.69 800m: 1200m:

Event 13 Mixed, 4 x 50m Surface Open
28.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank Time Pts

1. Fortuna 1 Fortuna 1:13.97
MEREZKO, Anton 92 17.49 VEEVO, Georg 04 17.96
METSPALU, Ireen 05 19.83 JOHANSON, Johanna 02 18.69

2. Mfc 1 Mfc 1:15.24
ISSATSENKO, Anton 04 18.66 ANNA, Denissova 04 18.74
VALERIA, Tkatsuk 04 20.86 PAVEL, Moskiv 04 16.98

3. Akvalang Akvalang 1:15.85
STJOPIN, Nikita 02 19.79 VASSILJEVA, Aleksandra 04
SAVIN, Denis 07 17.24 TSUGUNOVA, Lia 02 49.28

4. Fortuna 2 Fortuna 1:17.88
LASMAN, David 02 18.43 VOSOKOVSKI, Anna 05 21.19
IZOSINA, Angelika 05 19.70 BOBRIHHIN, Robert 06 18.56

5. Fortuna 3 Fortuna 1:20.40
VAHTRAS, Elisabeth 06 21.49 PARTS, Ann Ly Maiki 02 20.31
KIBUS, Gregory 05 19.00 UIBOPUU, Romek 05 19.60

6. Mfc 2 Mfc 1:21.37
MAKSIM, Merkuri 71 19.31 ANASTASIJA, Radchenko 04 22.14
ARINA, Danilova 08 21.65 ARTJOM, Barbosev 05 18.27
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Event 13, Mixed, 4 x 50m Surface

EXH ARGO Ujumisklubi ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:30.57
VEJSOV, Vera 07 25.57 NADEZDA, Gundareva 05 25.63
RUUL, Toomas 23.15 POPOV, Aleksei 03 16.22

Event 14 Women, 100m Bifins Open
29.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. NAZAROVA, Maria 00 Kohtla-Jaerve Veespordiklubi 52.44
2. TSUGUNOVA, Lia 02 Akvalang 54.06
3. METSPALU, Ireen 05 Fortuna 54.42
4. VAHTRAS, Elisabeth 06 Fortuna 56.42
5. SELEZNEVA, Sofia 06 Akvalang 56.85
6. VASSILJEVA, Aleksandra 04 Akvalang 57.21
7. OTS, Meriliis 05 Fortuna 57.31
8. VOSOKOVSKI, Anna 05 Fortuna 58.22
9. SALMINA, Aleksandra 06 Akvalang 58.59

10. MAALUST, Krete 09 Fortuna 1:02.37
11. SELGITSKI, Serafima 07 Fortuna 1:04.98
12. SHATSKOVA, Milana 09 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 1:05.55

17 years and younger

1. METSPALU, Ireen 05 Fortuna 54.42
2. VAHTRAS, Elisabeth 06 Fortuna 56.42
3. SELEZNEVA, Sofia 06 Akvalang 56.85
4. VASSILJEVA, Aleksandra 04 Akvalang 57.21
5. OTS, Meriliis 05 Fortuna 57.31
6. VOSOKOVSKI, Anna 05 Fortuna 58.22
7. SALMINA, Aleksandra 06 Akvalang 58.59
8. MAALUST, Krete 09 Fortuna 1:02.37
9. SELGITSKI, Serafima 07 Fortuna 1:04.98

10. SHATSKOVA, Milana 09 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 1:05.55

Event 15 Men, 100m Bifins Open
29.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. KURTENKOV, Denis 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 45.27
2. SUMENKOV, Mark 03 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 46.69
3. MAKSIM, Kudenko 06 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 46.90
4. PADAR, Dmitri 05 Fortuna 49.94
5. ROMAN, Martin 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 50.63
6. BOBRIHHIN, Robert 06 Fortuna 52.96
7. VOSOKOVSKI, Rene 05 Fortuna 53.26
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Event 15, Men, 100m Bifins, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

8. ALLIKVEE, Allan 07 Fortuna 53.49
9. JAKUBOVITS, Allan 06 Fortuna 54.64

10. VOSOKOVSKI, Timo 08 Fortuna 55.95
11. RAILA, Sander 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 56.14
12. STANTSITS, Juri 09 Akvalang 1:02.15
13. BAUMANN, Sten 09 Fortuna 1:05.20
14. BAUMANN, Robin 09 Fortuna 1:07.22
15. VASSILJEV, Egor 08 Akvalang 1:13.75

17 years and younger

1. KURTENKOV, Denis 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 45.27
2. SUMENKOV, Mark 03 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 46.69
3. MAKSIM, Kudenko 06 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 46.90
4. PADAR, Dmitri 05 Fortuna 49.94
5. ROMAN, Martin 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 50.63
6. BOBRIHHIN, Robert 06 Fortuna 52.96
7. VOSOKOVSKI, Rene 05 Fortuna 53.26
8. ALLIKVEE, Allan 07 Fortuna 53.49
9. JAKUBOVITS, Allan 06 Fortuna 54.64

10. VOSOKOVSKI, Timo 08 Fortuna 55.95
11. RAILA, Sander 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 56.14
12. STANTSITS, Juri 09 Akvalang 1:02.15
13. BAUMANN, Sten 09 Fortuna 1:05.20
14. BAUMANN, Robin 09 Fortuna 1:07.22
15. VASSILJEV, Egor 08 Akvalang 1:13.75

Event 16 Women, 200m Surface Open
29.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m

Open

1. IZOSINA, Angelika 05 Fortuna 1:37.80 47.73 50.07
2. ANNA, Denissova 04 Mfc 1:39.53 46.69 52.84
3. JOHANSON, Johanna 02 Fortuna 1:40.58 48.11 52.47
4. UIBOPUU, Carmel 01 Fortuna 1:42.39 50.02 52.37
5. ANASTASIJA, Radchenko 04 Mfc 1:46.29 49.84 56.45
6. VALERIA, Tkatsuk 04 Mfc 1:46.31 50.77 55.54
7. TSUGUNOVA, Lia 02 Akvalang 1:48.16 49.87 58.29
8. ALEKSEEVA, Milana 07 Fortuna 1:50.16 52.28 57.88
9. KONDRATJEVA, Sofia 04 Akvalang 1:52.60 54.53 58.07

10. NAPPUS, Teele 08 Fortuna 1:53.48 55.06 58.42
11. ARINA, Danilova 08 Mfc 1:53.55 53.87 59.68
12. IKKONEN, Polina 09 Akvalang 1:55.38 54.89 1:00.49
13. SOLOPAHHOVA, Polina 08 Akvalang 1:58.10 55.81 1:02.29
14. MARINA, Beljakova 08 Mfc 2:03.97 57.79 1:06.18
15. ZELTOVA, Jane 07 Fortuna 2:04.51 59.07 1:05.44
16. VEJSOV, Vera 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 2:04.69 57.37 1:07.32
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Event 16, Women, 200m Surface

17 years and younger

1. IZOSINA, Angelika 05 Fortuna 1:37.80 47.73 50.07
2. ANNA, Denissova 04 Mfc 1:39.53 46.69 52.84
3. ANASTASIJA, Radchenko 04 Mfc 1:46.29 49.84 56.45
4. VALERIA, Tkatsuk 04 Mfc 1:46.31 50.77 55.54
5. ALEKSEEVA, Milana 07 Fortuna 1:50.16 52.28 57.88
6. KONDRATJEVA, Sofia 04 Akvalang 1:52.60 54.53 58.07
7. NAPPUS, Teele 08 Fortuna 1:53.48 55.06 58.42
8. ARINA, Danilova 08 Mfc 1:53.55 53.87 59.68
9. IKKONEN, Polina 09 Akvalang 1:55.38 54.89 1:00.49

10. SOLOPAHHOVA, Polina 08 Akvalang 1:58.10 55.81 1:02.29
11. MARINA, Beljakova 08 Mfc 2:03.97 57.79 1:06.18
12. ZELTOVA, Jane 07 Fortuna 2:04.51 59.07 1:05.44
13. VEJSOV, Vera 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 2:04.69 57.37 1:07.32

Event 17 Men, 200m Surface Open
29.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m

Open

1. FETISSOV, Daniil 03 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 1:28.01 43.04 44.97
2. LASMAN, David 02 Fortuna 1:28.85 42.58 46.27
3. ISSATSENKO, Anton 04 Mfc 1:30.81 42.97 47.84
4. MAKSIM, Kudenko 06 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 1:34.22 45.38 48.84
5. KIBUS, Gregory 05 Fortuna 1:41.39 47.63 53.76
6. PAVEL, Moskiv 04 Mfc 1:42.95 46.51 56.44
7. ARTJOM, Barbosev 05 Mfc 1:45.05 47.91 57.14
8. SAVIN, Denis 07 Akvalang 1:45.59 50.54 55.05
9. UIBOPUU, Romek 05 Fortuna 1:48.14 51.80 56.34

10. RUUL, Toomas 05 Akvalang 1:50.80 53.39 57.41
11. MAYSURYAN, Alex 06 Fortuna 1:51.31 53.56 57.75
12. SOKOLOV, Jevgeni 04 Akvalang 1:52.34 52.25 1:00.09
13. SUMENKOV, Mark 03 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 1:57.89 58.39 59.50
14. SOTSUGOV, Sander 08 Fortuna 1:58.39 56.23 1:02.16
15. KUENNAPAS, Steven 07 Fortuna 1:59.22 56.56 1:02.66
16. ROMAN, Martin 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 2:01.29 57.26 1:04.03
17. KURTENKOV, Denis 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 2:03.41 58.09 1:05.32
18. STANTSITS, Juri 09 Akvalang 2:08.18 1:00.09 1:08.09
19. VASSILJEV, Egor 08 Akvalang 2:09.74 1:02.58 1:07.16

17 years and younger

1. FETISSOV, Daniil 03 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 1:28.01 43.04 44.97
2. ISSATSENKO, Anton 04 Mfc 1:30.81 42.97 47.84
3. MAKSIM, Kudenko 06 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 1:34.22 45.38 48.84
4. KIBUS, Gregory 05 Fortuna 1:41.39 47.63 53.76
5. PAVEL, Moskiv 04 Mfc 1:42.95 46.51 56.44
6. ARTJOM, Barbosev 05 Mfc 1:45.05 47.91 57.14
7. SAVIN, Denis 07 Akvalang 1:45.59 50.54 55.05
8. UIBOPUU, Romek 05 Fortuna 1:48.14 51.80 56.34
9. RUUL, Toomas 05 Akvalang 1:50.80 53.39 57.41

10. MAYSURYAN, Alex 06 Fortuna 1:51.31 53.56 57.75
11. SOKOLOV, Jevgeni 04 Akvalang 1:52.34 52.25 1:00.09
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Event 17, Boys, 200m Surface, 17 years and younger

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m

12. SUMENKOV, Mark 03 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 1:57.89 58.39 59.50
13. SOTSUGOV, Sander 08 Fortuna 1:58.39 56.23 1:02.16
14. KUENNAPAS, Steven 07 Fortuna 1:59.22 56.56 1:02.66
15. ROMAN, Martin 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 2:01.29 57.26 1:04.03
16. KURTENKOV, Denis 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 2:03.41 58.09 1:05.32
17. STANTSITS, Juri 09 Akvalang 2:08.18 1:00.09 1:08.09
18. VASSILJEV, Egor 08 Akvalang 2:09.74 1:02.58 1:07.16

Event 18 Women, 100m Immersion Open
29.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. PARTS, Ann Ly Maiki 02 Fortuna 40.12
2. VASSILJEVA, Aleksandra 04 Akvalang 41.34
3. METSPALU, Ireen 05 Fortuna 41.65
4. KONDRATJEVA, Sofia 04 Akvalang 49.73
5. NADEZDA, Gundareva 05 ARGO Ujumisklubi 53.22

DSQ NORA VICTORIA, Nurmik 05 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:24.07
DNF VEJSOV, Vera 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 56.51

17 years and younger

1. VASSILJEVA, Aleksandra 04 Akvalang 41.34
2. METSPALU, Ireen 05 Fortuna 41.65
3. KONDRATJEVA, Sofia 04 Akvalang 49.73
4. NADEZDA, Gundareva 05 ARGO Ujumisklubi 53.22

DSQ NORA VICTORIA, Nurmik 05 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:24.07
DNF VEJSOV, Vera 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 56.51

Event 19 Men, 100m Immersion Open
29.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. MEREZKO, Anton 92 Fortuna 35.19
2. POPOV, Aleksei 03 ARGO Ujumisklubi 35.45
3. VEEVO, Georg 04 Fortuna 37.47
4. LASMAN, David 02 Fortuna 38.19
5. BOBRIHHIN, Robert 06 Fortuna 43.03
6. UIBOPUU, Romek 05 Fortuna 44.59
7. SAVIN, Denis 07 Akvalang 45.01
8. SOKOLOV, Jevgeni 04 Akvalang 50.17
9. RUUL, Toomas 05 Akvalang 53.27
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Event 19, Men, 100m Immersion

17 years and younger

1. POPOV, Aleksei 03 ARGO Ujumisklubi 35.45
2. VEEVO, Georg 04 Fortuna 37.47
3. BOBRIHHIN, Robert 06 Fortuna 43.03
4. UIBOPUU, Romek 05 Fortuna 44.59
5. SAVIN, Denis 07 Akvalang 45.01
6. SOKOLOV, Jevgeni 04 Akvalang 50.17
7. RUUL, Toomas 05 Akvalang 53.27

Event 20 Women, 400m Bifins Open
29.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m

Open

1. NAZAROVA, Maria 00 Kohtla-Jaerve Veespordiklubi4:14.68 1:01.63 1:04.50 1:05.25 1:03.30
50m: 30.06 30.06 150m: 1:33.66 32.03 250m: 2:38.58 32.45 350m: 3:44.02 32.64

100m: 1:01.63 31.57 200m: 2:06.13 32.47 300m: 3:11.38 32.80 400m: 4:14.68 30.66

2. METSPALU, Ireen 05 Fortuna 4:17.36 1:01.74 1:06.13 1:06.43 1:03.06
50m: 29.20 29.20 150m: 1:34.67 32.93 250m: 2:40.79 32.92 350m: 3:46.75 32.45

100m: 1:01.74 32.54 200m: 2:07.87 33.20 300m: 3:14.30 33.51 400m: 4:17.36 30.61

3. PARTS, Ann Ly Maiki 02 Fortuna 4:22.99 1:03.96 1:07.27 1:06.80 1:04.96
50m: 30.61 30.61 150m: 1:37.27 33.31 250m: 2:44.63 33.40 350m: 3:50.84 32.81

100m: 1:03.96 33.35 200m: 2:11.23 33.96 300m: 3:18.03 33.40 400m: 4:22.99 32.15

4. OTS, Meriliis 05 Fortuna 4:31.28 1:05.46 1:09.75 1:09.46 1:06.61
50m: 30.92 30.92 150m: 1:40.47 35.01 250m: 2:49.55 34.34 350m: 3:59.54 34.87

100m: 1:05.46 34.54 200m: 2:15.21 34.74 300m: 3:24.67 35.12 400m: 4:31.28 31.74

5. SALMINA, Aleksandra 06 Akvalang 4:38.38 1:03.40 1:09.68 1:13.56 1:11.74
50m: 29.75 29.75 150m: 1:37.89 34.49 250m: 2:50.47 37.39 350m: 4:03.72 37.08

100m: 1:03.40 33.65 200m: 2:13.08 35.19 300m: 3:26.64 36.17 400m: 4:38.38 34.66

6. SELEZNEVA, Sofia 06 Akvalang 5:03.61 1:14.34 1:20.49 1:20.47 1:08.31
50m: 35.91 35.91 150m: 1:53.58 39.24 250m: 3:15.41 40.58 350m: 4:32.95 37.65

100m: 1:14.34 38.43 200m: 2:34.83 41.25 300m: 3:55.30 39.89 400m: 5:03.61 30.66

7. SELGITSKI, Serafima 07 Fortuna 5:15.76 1:14.22 1:23.23 1:22.44 1:15.87
50m: 34.05 34.05 150m: 1:54.80 40.58 250m: 3:19.36 41.91 350m: 4:37.42 37.53

100m: 1:14.22 40.17 200m: 2:37.45 42.65 300m: 3:59.89 40.53 400m: 5:15.76 38.34

8. NORA VICTORIA, Nurmik 05 ARGO Ujumisklubi 6:18.16 1:30.72 1:39.66 1:41.36 1:26.42
50m: 44.24 44.24 150m: 2:20.76 50.04 250m: 4:00.71 50.33 350m: 5:36.72 44.98

100m: 1:30.72 46.48 200m: 3:10.38 49.62 300m: 4:51.74 51.03 400m: 6:18.16 41.44

17 years and younger

1. METSPALU, Ireen 05 Fortuna 4:17.36 1:01.74 1:06.13 1:06.43 1:03.06
50m: 29.20 29.20 150m: 1:34.67 32.93 250m: 2:40.79 32.92 350m: 3:46.75 32.45

100m: 1:01.74 32.54 200m: 2:07.87 33.20 300m: 3:14.30 33.51 400m: 4:17.36 30.61

2. OTS, Meriliis 05 Fortuna 4:31.28 1:05.46 1:09.75 1:09.46 1:06.61
50m: 30.92 30.92 150m: 1:40.47 35.01 250m: 2:49.55 34.34 350m: 3:59.54 34.87

100m: 1:05.46 34.54 200m: 2:15.21 34.74 300m: 3:24.67 35.12 400m: 4:31.28 31.74

3. SALMINA, Aleksandra 06 Akvalang 4:38.38 1:03.40 1:09.68 1:13.56 1:11.74
50m: 29.75 29.75 150m: 1:37.89 34.49 250m: 2:50.47 37.39 350m: 4:03.72 37.08

100m: 1:03.40 33.65 200m: 2:13.08 35.19 300m: 3:26.64 36.17 400m: 4:38.38 34.66

4. SELEZNEVA, Sofia 06 Akvalang 5:03.61 1:14.34 1:20.49 1:20.47 1:08.31
50m: 35.91 35.91 150m: 1:53.58 39.24 250m: 3:15.41 40.58 350m: 4:32.95 37.65

100m: 1:14.34 38.43 200m: 2:34.83 41.25 300m: 3:55.30 39.89 400m: 5:03.61 30.66
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Event 20, Women, 400m Bifins, 17 years and younger

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m

5. SELGITSKI, Serafima 07 Fortuna 5:15.76 1:14.22 1:23.23 1:22.44 1:15.87
50m: 34.05 34.05 150m: 1:54.80 40.58 250m: 3:19.36 41.91 350m: 4:37.42 37.53

100m: 1:14.22 40.17 200m: 2:37.45 42.65 300m: 3:59.89 40.53 400m: 5:15.76 38.34

6. NORA VICTORIA, Nurmik 05 ARGO Ujumisklubi 6:18.16 1:30.72 1:39.66 1:41.36 1:26.42
50m: 44.24 44.24 150m: 2:20.76 50.04 250m: 4:00.71 50.33 350m: 5:36.72 44.98

100m: 1:30.72 46.48 200m: 3:10.38 49.62 300m: 4:51.74 51.03 400m: 6:18.16 41.44

Event 21 Men, 400m Bifins Open
29.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m

Open

1. SUMENKOV, Mark 03 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 3:54.51 53.88 1:00.86 1:01.06 58.71
50m: 25.48 25.48 150m: 1:24.03 30.15 250m: 2:25.59 30.85 350m: 3:25.53 29.73

100m: 53.88 28.40 200m: 1:54.74 30.71 300m: 2:55.80 30.21 400m: 3:54.51 28.98

2. KURTENKOV, Denis 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 3:58.01 54.08 1:00.56 1:01.78 1:01.59
50m: 25.64 25.64 150m: 1:23.92 29.84 250m: 2:25.17 30.53 350m: 3:28.12 31.70

100m: 54.08 28.44 200m: 1:54.64 30.72 300m: 2:56.42 31.25 400m: 3:58.01 29.89

3. PADAR, Dmitri 05 Fortuna 4:08.18 56.58 1:04.85 1:05.50 1:01.25
50m: 26.25 26.25 150m: 1:28.50 31.92 250m: 2:34.27 32.84 350m: 3:38.25 31.32

100m: 56.58 30.33 200m: 2:01.43 32.93 300m: 3:06.93 32.66 400m: 4:08.18 29.93

4. ROMAN, Martin 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 4:19.43 57.25 1:05.70 1:08.58 1:07.90
50m: 26.99 26.99 150m: 1:29.35 32.10 250m: 2:36.66 33.71 350m: 3:45.93 34.40

100m: 57.25 30.26 200m: 2:02.95 33.60 300m: 3:11.53 34.87 400m: 4:19.43 33.50

5. BOBRIHHIN, Robert 06 Fortuna 4:20.93 59.87 1:08.43 1:09.95 1:02.68
50m: 27.90 27.90 150m: 1:33.71 33.84 250m: 2:44.29 35.99 350m: 3:49.88 31.63

100m: 59.87 31.97 200m: 2:08.30 34.59 300m: 3:18.25 33.96 400m: 4:20.93 31.05

6. ALLIKVEE, Allan 07 Fortuna 4:21.14 1:00.52 1:07.20 1:08.93 1:04.49
50m: 28.39 28.39 150m: 1:33.86 33.34 250m: 2:42.31 34.59 350m: 3:50.24 33.59

100m: 1:00.52 32.13 200m: 2:07.72 33.86 300m: 3:16.65 34.34 400m: 4:21.14 30.90

7. VOSOKOVSKI, Rene 05 Fortuna 4:26.39 1:03.88 1:09.71 1:09.42 1:03.38
50m: 29.71 29.71 150m: 1:37.82 33.94 250m: 2:47.95 34.36 350m: 3:56.90 33.89

100m: 1:03.88 34.17 200m: 2:13.59 35.77 300m: 3:23.01 35.06 400m: 4:26.39 29.49

8. VOSOKOVSKI, Timo 08 Fortuna 4:26.53 1:03.00 1:09.61 1:09.37 1:04.55
50m: 30.25 30.25 150m: 1:37.67 34.67 250m: 2:47.73 35.12 350m: 3:55.96 33.98

100m: 1:03.00 32.75 200m: 2:12.61 34.94 300m: 3:21.98 34.25 400m: 4:26.53 30.57

9. RAILA, Sander 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 4:36.28 1:04.49 1:11.63 1:14.69 1:05.47
50m: 30.23 30.23 150m: 1:39.88 35.39 250m: 2:52.97 36.85 350m: 4:04.89 34.08

100m: 1:04.49 34.26 200m: 2:16.12 36.24 300m: 3:30.81 37.84 400m: 4:36.28 31.39

17 years and younger

1. SUMENKOV, Mark 03 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 3:54.51 53.88 1:00.86 1:01.06 58.71
50m: 25.48 25.48 150m: 1:24.03 30.15 250m: 2:25.59 30.85 350m: 3:25.53 29.73

100m: 53.88 28.40 200m: 1:54.74 30.71 300m: 2:55.80 30.21 400m: 3:54.51 28.98

2. KURTENKOV, Denis 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 3:58.01 54.08 1:00.56 1:01.78 1:01.59
50m: 25.64 25.64 150m: 1:23.92 29.84 250m: 2:25.17 30.53 350m: 3:28.12 31.70

100m: 54.08 28.44 200m: 1:54.64 30.72 300m: 2:56.42 31.25 400m: 3:58.01 29.89

3. PADAR, Dmitri 05 Fortuna 4:08.18 56.58 1:04.85 1:05.50 1:01.25
50m: 26.25 26.25 150m: 1:28.50 31.92 250m: 2:34.27 32.84 350m: 3:38.25 31.32

100m: 56.58 30.33 200m: 2:01.43 32.93 300m: 3:06.93 32.66 400m: 4:08.18 29.93
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Event 21, Boys, 400m Bifins, 17 years and younger

Rank YB Time Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m

4. ROMAN, Martin 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 4:19.43 57.25 1:05.70 1:08.58 1:07.90
50m: 26.99 26.99 150m: 1:29.35 32.10 250m: 2:36.66 33.71 350m: 3:45.93 34.40

100m: 57.25 30.26 200m: 2:02.95 33.60 300m: 3:11.53 34.87 400m: 4:19.43 33.50

5. BOBRIHHIN, Robert 06 Fortuna 4:20.93 59.87 1:08.43 1:09.95 1:02.68
50m: 27.90 27.90 150m: 1:33.71 33.84 250m: 2:44.29 35.99 350m: 3:49.88 31.63

100m: 59.87 31.97 200m: 2:08.30 34.59 300m: 3:18.25 33.96 400m: 4:20.93 31.05

6. ALLIKVEE, Allan 07 Fortuna 4:21.14 1:00.52 1:07.20 1:08.93 1:04.49
50m: 28.39 28.39 150m: 1:33.86 33.34 250m: 2:42.31 34.59 350m: 3:50.24 33.59

100m: 1:00.52 32.13 200m: 2:07.72 33.86 300m: 3:16.65 34.34 400m: 4:21.14 30.90

7. VOSOKOVSKI, Rene 05 Fortuna 4:26.39 1:03.88 1:09.71 1:09.42 1:03.38
50m: 29.71 29.71 150m: 1:37.82 33.94 250m: 2:47.95 34.36 350m: 3:56.90 33.89

100m: 1:03.88 34.17 200m: 2:13.59 35.77 300m: 3:23.01 35.06 400m: 4:26.39 29.49

8. VOSOKOVSKI, Timo 08 Fortuna 4:26.53 1:03.00 1:09.61 1:09.37 1:04.55
50m: 30.25 30.25 150m: 1:37.67 34.67 250m: 2:47.73 35.12 350m: 3:55.96 33.98

100m: 1:03.00 32.75 200m: 2:12.61 34.94 300m: 3:21.98 34.25 400m: 4:26.53 30.57

9. RAILA, Sander 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 4:36.28 1:04.49 1:11.63 1:14.69 1:05.47
50m: 30.23 30.23 150m: 1:39.88 35.39 250m: 2:52.97 36.85 350m: 4:04.89 34.08

100m: 1:04.49 34.26 200m: 2:16.12 36.24 300m: 3:30.81 37.84 400m: 4:36.28 31.39

Event 22 Women, 50m Apnea Open
29.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. VASSILJEVA, Aleksandra 04 Akvalang 17.95
2. JOHANSON, Johanna 02 Fortuna 18.23
3. ANNA, Denissova 04 Mfc 18.86
4. VOSOKOVSKI, Anna 05 Fortuna 19.89
5. VALERIA, Tkatsuk 04 Mfc 20.12
6. NAPPUS, Teele 08 Fortuna 20.62
7. MAALUST, Krete 09 Fortuna 20.75
8. ARINA, Danilova 08 Mfc 21.34
9. KONDRATJEVA, Sofia 04 Akvalang 21.46

10. ALEKSEEVA, Milana 07 Fortuna 21.90
11. OTS, Meriliis 05 Fortuna 22.98
12. NADEZDA, Gundareva 05 ARGO Ujumisklubi 23.02
13. MARINA, Beljakova 08 Mfc 23.28
14. VEJSOV, Vera 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 24.23

17 years and younger

1. VASSILJEVA, Aleksandra 04 Akvalang 17.95
2. ANNA, Denissova 04 Mfc 18.86
3. VOSOKOVSKI, Anna 05 Fortuna 19.89
4. VALERIA, Tkatsuk 04 Mfc 20.12
5. NAPPUS, Teele 08 Fortuna 20.62
6. MAALUST, Krete 09 Fortuna 20.75
7. ARINA, Danilova 08 Mfc 21.34
8. KONDRATJEVA, Sofia 04 Akvalang 21.46
9. ALEKSEEVA, Milana 07 Fortuna 21.90
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Event 22, Women, 50m Apnea, 17 years and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

10. OTS, Meriliis 05 Fortuna 22.98
11. NADEZDA, Gundareva 05 ARGO Ujumisklubi 23.02
12. MARINA, Beljakova 08 Mfc 23.28
13. VEJSOV, Vera 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 24.23

Event 23 Men, 50m Apnea Open
29.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. POPOV, Aleksei 03 ARGO Ujumisklubi 15.15
2. MEREZKO, Anton 92 Fortuna 15.20
3. VEEVO, Georg 04 Fortuna 16.10
4. LASMAN, David 02 Fortuna 16.16
5. FETISSOV, Daniil 03 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 16.23
6. KURTENKOV, Denis 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 17.18
7. MAKSIM, Kudenko 06 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 17.38
8. PAVEL, Moskiv 04 Mfc 17.43
9. ARTJOM, Barbosev 05 Mfc 18.02

10. BOBRIHHIN, Robert 06 Fortuna 18.44
11. UIBOPUU, Romek 05 Fortuna 19.03
12. PADAR, Dmitri 05 Fortuna 20.15
13. JAKUBOVITS, Allan 06 Fortuna 20.18
14. ALLIKVEE, Allan 07 Fortuna 20.33
15. MAYSURYAN, Alex 06 Fortuna 21.12
16. RAILA, Sander 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 21.49
17. KUENNAPAS, Steven 07 Fortuna 21.51

17 years and younger

1. POPOV, Aleksei 03 ARGO Ujumisklubi 15.15
2. VEEVO, Georg 04 Fortuna 16.10
3. FETISSOV, Daniil 03 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 16.23
4. KURTENKOV, Denis 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 17.18
5. MAKSIM, Kudenko 06 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 17.38
6. PAVEL, Moskiv 04 Mfc 17.43
7. ARTJOM, Barbosev 05 Mfc 18.02
8. BOBRIHHIN, Robert 06 Fortuna 18.44
9. UIBOPUU, Romek 05 Fortuna 19.03

10. PADAR, Dmitri 05 Fortuna 20.15
11. JAKUBOVITS, Allan 06 Fortuna 20.18
12. ALLIKVEE, Allan 07 Fortuna 20.33
13. MAYSURYAN, Alex 06 Fortuna 21.12
14. RAILA, Sander 05 Spordiklubi Fortuna 21.49
15. KUENNAPAS, Steven 07 Fortuna 21.51

EXH MAKSIM, Merkuri 71 Mfc 17.55
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Event 24 Women, 800m Surface Open
29.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. IZOSINA, Angelika 05 Fortuna 7:32.07
100m: 54.56 54.56 300m: 2:53.35 59.36 500m: 4:48.72 56.08 700m: 6:40.81 56.13
200m: 1:53.99 59.43 400m: 3:52.64 59.29 600m: 5:44.68 55.96 800m: 7:32.07 51.26

2. UIBOPUU, Carmel 01 Fortuna 7:45.25
100m: 55.43 55.43 300m: 2:55.41 1:00.42 500m: 4:53.43 58.07 700m: 6:49.53 58.29
200m: 1:54.99 59.56 400m: 3:55.36 59.95 600m: 5:51.24 57.81 800m: 7:45.25 55.72

3. ANASTASIJA, Radchenko 04 Mfc 7:53.56
100m: 54.36 54.36 300m: 2:53.31 59.54 500m: 4:51.76 59.03 700m: 6:53.20 1:00.74
200m: 1:53.77 59.41 400m: 3:52.73 59.42 600m: 5:52.46 1:00.70 800m: 7:53.56 1:00.36

4. VAHTRAS, Elisabeth 06 Fortuna 8:21.46
100m: 56.85 56.85 300m: 3:02.95 1:03.83 500m: 5:13.24 1:05.79 700m: 7:23.20 1:04.65
200m: 1:59.12 1:02.27 400m: 4:07.45 1:04.50 600m: 6:18.55 1:05.31 800m: 8:21.46 58.26

5. VOSOKOVSKI, Anna 05 Fortuna 8:22.22
100m: 58.39 58.39 300m: 3:08.05 1:05.05 500m: 5:17.65 1:04.45 700m: 7:24.63 1:03.27
200m: 2:03.00 1:04.61 400m: 4:13.20 1:05.15 600m: 6:21.36 1:03.71 800m: 8:22.22 57.59

6. ALEKSEEVA, Milana 07 Fortuna 8:31.14
100m: 58.51 58.51 300m: 3:07.86 1:05.17 500m: 5:19.27 1:05.25 700m: 7:31.30 1:06.81
200m: 2:02.69 1:04.18 400m: 4:14.02 1:06.16 600m: 6:24.49 1:05.22 800m: 8:31.14 59.84

7. IKKONEN, Polina 09 Akvalang 8:45.22
100m: 1:03.20 1:03.20 300m: 3:18.22 1:07.42 500m: 5:35.80 1:07.66 700m: 7:48.45 1:06.44
200m: 2:10.80 1:07.60 400m: 4:28.14 1:09.92 600m: 6:42.01 1:06.21 800m: 8:45.22 56.77

8. KONDRATJEVA, Sofia 04 Akvalang 8:49.02
100m: 1:01.39 1:01.39 300m: 3:16.45 1:07.33 500m: 5:33.83 1:08.76 700m: 7:48.83 1:06.39
200m: 2:09.12 1:07.73 400m: 4:25.07 1:08.62 600m: 6:42.44 1:08.61 800m: 8:49.02 1:00.19

9. VEJSOV, Vera 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 10:41.31
100m: 1:14.77 1:14.77 300m: 3:57.77 1:21.59 500m: 6:43.52 1:25.53 700m: 9:31.37 1:21.59
200m: 2:36.18 1:21.41 400m: 5:17.99 1:20.22 600m: 8:09.78 1:26.26 800m: 10:41.31 1:09.94

DSQ SALMINA, Aleksandra 06 Akvalang 8:47.43
100m: 58.10 58.10 300m: 3:08.35 1:07.15 500m: 5:22.46 1:06.50 700m: 7:36.76 1:09.76
200m: 2:01.20 1:03.10 400m: 4:15.96 1:07.61 600m: 6:27.00 1:04.54 800m: 8:47.43 1:10.67

17 years and younger

1. IZOSINA, Angelika 05 Fortuna 7:32.07
100m: 54.56 54.56 300m: 2:53.35 59.36 500m: 4:48.72 56.08 700m: 6:40.81 56.13
200m: 1:53.99 59.43 400m: 3:52.64 59.29 600m: 5:44.68 55.96 800m: 7:32.07 51.26

2. ANASTASIJA, Radchenko 04 Mfc 7:53.56
100m: 54.36 54.36 300m: 2:53.31 59.54 500m: 4:51.76 59.03 700m: 6:53.20 1:00.74
200m: 1:53.77 59.41 400m: 3:52.73 59.42 600m: 5:52.46 1:00.70 800m: 7:53.56 1:00.36

3. VAHTRAS, Elisabeth 06 Fortuna 8:21.46
100m: 56.85 56.85 300m: 3:02.95 1:03.83 500m: 5:13.24 1:05.79 700m: 7:23.20 1:04.65
200m: 1:59.12 1:02.27 400m: 4:07.45 1:04.50 600m: 6:18.55 1:05.31 800m: 8:21.46 58.26

4. VOSOKOVSKI, Anna 05 Fortuna 8:22.22
100m: 58.39 58.39 300m: 3:08.05 1:05.05 500m: 5:17.65 1:04.45 700m: 7:24.63 1:03.27
200m: 2:03.00 1:04.61 400m: 4:13.20 1:05.15 600m: 6:21.36 1:03.71 800m: 8:22.22 57.59
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Event 24, Women, 800m Surface, 17 years and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

5. ALEKSEEVA, Milana 07 Fortuna 8:31.14
100m: 58.51 58.51 300m: 3:07.86 1:05.17 500m: 5:19.27 1:05.25 700m: 7:31.30 1:06.81
200m: 2:02.69 1:04.18 400m: 4:14.02 1:06.16 600m: 6:24.49 1:05.22 800m: 8:31.14 59.84

6. IKKONEN, Polina 09 Akvalang 8:45.22
100m: 1:03.20 1:03.20 300m: 3:18.22 1:07.42 500m: 5:35.80 1:07.66 700m: 7:48.45 1:06.44
200m: 2:10.80 1:07.60 400m: 4:28.14 1:09.92 600m: 6:42.01 1:06.21 800m: 8:45.22 56.77

7. KONDRATJEVA, Sofia 04 Akvalang 8:49.02
100m: 1:01.39 1:01.39 300m: 3:16.45 1:07.33 500m: 5:33.83 1:08.76 700m: 7:48.83 1:06.39
200m: 2:09.12 1:07.73 400m: 4:25.07 1:08.62 600m: 6:42.44 1:08.61 800m: 8:49.02 1:00.19

8. VEJSOV, Vera 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 10:41.31
100m: 1:14.77 1:14.77 300m: 3:57.77 1:21.59 500m: 6:43.52 1:25.53 700m: 9:31.37 1:21.59
200m: 2:36.18 1:21.41 400m: 5:17.99 1:20.22 600m: 8:09.78 1:26.26 800m: 10:41.31 1:09.94

DSQ SALMINA, Aleksandra 06 Akvalang 8:47.43
100m: 58.10 58.10 300m: 3:08.35 1:07.15 500m: 5:22.46 1:06.50 700m: 7:36.76 1:09.76
200m: 2:01.20 1:03.10 400m: 4:15.96 1:07.61 600m: 6:27.00 1:04.54 800m: 8:47.43 1:10.67

Event 25 Men, 800m Surface Open
29.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. ISSATSENKO, Anton 04 Mfc 7:15.92
100m: 48.94 48.94 300m: 2:35.24 54.29 500m: 4:25.87 55.98 700m: 6:20.06 56.83
200m: 1:40.95 52.01 400m: 3:29.89 54.65 600m: 5:23.23 57.36 800m: 7:15.92 55.86

2. MAKSIM, Kudenko 06 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 7:37.06
100m: 49.33 49.33 300m: 2:37.91 55.69 500m: 4:37.38 1:00.70 700m: 6:39.59 1:01.61
200m: 1:42.22 52.89 400m: 3:36.68 58.77 600m: 5:37.98 1:00.60 800m: 7:37.06 57.47

3. KIBUS, Gregory 05 Fortuna 7:48.53
100m: 51.54 51.54 300m: 2:50.60 1:00.78 500m: 4:52.63 1:00.58 700m: 6:52.72 59.42
200m: 1:49.82 58.28 400m: 3:52.05 1:01.45 600m: 5:53.30 1:00.67 800m: 7:48.53 55.81

4. SAVIN, Denis 07 Akvalang 7:56.44
100m: 58.40 58.40 300m: 3:00.57 1:00.79 500m: 5:01.55 1:00.05 700m: 7:01.17 1:01.58
200m: 1:59.78 1:01.38 400m: 4:01.50 1:00.93 600m: 5:59.59 58.04 800m: 7:56.44 55.27

5. MAYSURYAN, Alex 06 Fortuna 7:57.72
100m: 58.71 58.71 300m: 3:00.69 1:00.36 500m: 5:02.66 1:01.29 700m: 7:03.24 1:01.27
200m: 2:00.33 1:01.62 400m: 4:01.37 1:00.68 600m: 6:01.97 59.31 800m: 7:57.72 54.48

6. SOKOLOV, Jevgeni 04 Akvalang 8:32.73
100m: 56.70 56.70 300m: 3:06.58 1:05.46 500m: 5:19.51 1:06.42 700m: 7:31.90 1:05.44
200m: 2:01.12 1:04.42 400m: 4:13.09 1:06.51 600m: 6:26.46 1:06.95 800m: 8:32.73 1:00.83

7. SUMENKOV, Mark 03 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 8:43.02
100m: 59.02 59.02 300m: 3:11.79 1:06.83 500m: 5:25.62 1:07.06 700m: 7:39.77 1:06.10
200m: 2:04.96 1:05.94 400m: 4:18.56 1:06.77 600m: 6:33.67 1:08.05 800m: 8:43.02 1:03.25

8. RUUL, Toomas 05 Akvalang 8:44.13
100m: 59.99 59.99 300m: 3:12.59 1:07.34 500m: 5:30.36 1:08.37 700m: 7:46.46 1:08.03
200m: 2:05.25 1:05.26 400m: 4:21.99 1:09.40 600m: 6:38.43 1:08.07 800m: 8:44.13 57.67
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Event 25, Men, 800m Surface, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

9. ROMAN, Martin 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 9:08.98
100m: 1:01.09 1:01.09 300m: 3:20.62 1:10.92 500m: 5:43.56 1:11.27 700m: 8:02.66 1:09.21
200m: 2:09.70 1:08.61 400m: 4:32.29 1:11.67 600m: 6:53.45 1:09.89 800m: 9:08.98 1:06.32

10. SOTSUGOV, Sander 08 Fortuna 9:10.29
100m: 1:00.36 1:00.36 300m: 3:20.27 1:09.65 500m: 5:44.85 1:12.82 700m: 8:07.44 1:11.19
200m: 2:10.62 1:10.26 400m: 4:32.03 1:11.76 600m: 6:56.25 1:11.40 800m: 9:10.29 1:02.85

11. KURTENKOV, Denis 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 9:14.18
100m: 59.90 59.90 300m: 3:16.36 1:09.27 500m: 5:39.21 1:12.01 700m: 8:02.49 1:11.57
200m: 2:07.09 1:07.19 400m: 4:27.20 1:10.84 600m: 6:50.92 1:11.71 800m: 9:14.18 1:11.69

17 years and younger

1. ISSATSENKO, Anton 04 Mfc 7:15.92
100m: 48.94 48.94 300m: 2:35.24 54.29 500m: 4:25.87 55.98 700m: 6:20.06 56.83
200m: 1:40.95 52.01 400m: 3:29.89 54.65 600m: 5:23.23 57.36 800m: 7:15.92 55.86

2. MAKSIM, Kudenko 06 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 7:37.06
100m: 49.33 49.33 300m: 2:37.91 55.69 500m: 4:37.38 1:00.70 700m: 6:39.59 1:01.61
200m: 1:42.22 52.89 400m: 3:36.68 58.77 600m: 5:37.98 1:00.60 800m: 7:37.06 57.47

3. KIBUS, Gregory 05 Fortuna 7:48.53
100m: 51.54 51.54 300m: 2:50.60 1:00.78 500m: 4:52.63 1:00.58 700m: 6:52.72 59.42
200m: 1:49.82 58.28 400m: 3:52.05 1:01.45 600m: 5:53.30 1:00.67 800m: 7:48.53 55.81

4. SAVIN, Denis 07 Akvalang 7:56.44
100m: 58.40 58.40 300m: 3:00.57 1:00.79 500m: 5:01.55 1:00.05 700m: 7:01.17 1:01.58
200m: 1:59.78 1:01.38 400m: 4:01.50 1:00.93 600m: 5:59.59 58.04 800m: 7:56.44 55.27

5. MAYSURYAN, Alex 06 Fortuna 7:57.72
100m: 58.71 58.71 300m: 3:00.69 1:00.36 500m: 5:02.66 1:01.29 700m: 7:03.24 1:01.27
200m: 2:00.33 1:01.62 400m: 4:01.37 1:00.68 600m: 6:01.97 59.31 800m: 7:57.72 54.48

6. SOKOLOV, Jevgeni 04 Akvalang 8:32.73
100m: 56.70 56.70 300m: 3:06.58 1:05.46 500m: 5:19.51 1:06.42 700m: 7:31.90 1:05.44
200m: 2:01.12 1:04.42 400m: 4:13.09 1:06.51 600m: 6:26.46 1:06.95 800m: 8:32.73 1:00.83

7. SUMENKOV, Mark 03 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 8:43.02
100m: 59.02 59.02 300m: 3:11.79 1:06.83 500m: 5:25.62 1:07.06 700m: 7:39.77 1:06.10
200m: 2:04.96 1:05.94 400m: 4:18.56 1:06.77 600m: 6:33.67 1:08.05 800m: 8:43.02 1:03.25

8. RUUL, Toomas 05 Akvalang 8:44.13
100m: 59.99 59.99 300m: 3:12.59 1:07.34 500m: 5:30.36 1:08.37 700m: 7:46.46 1:08.03
200m: 2:05.25 1:05.26 400m: 4:21.99 1:09.40 600m: 6:38.43 1:08.07 800m: 8:44.13 57.67

9. ROMAN, Martin 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 9:08.98
100m: 1:01.09 1:01.09 300m: 3:20.62 1:10.92 500m: 5:43.56 1:11.27 700m: 8:02.66 1:09.21
200m: 2:09.70 1:08.61 400m: 4:32.29 1:11.67 600m: 6:53.45 1:09.89 800m: 9:08.98 1:06.32

10. SOTSUGOV, Sander 08 Fortuna 9:10.29
100m: 1:00.36 1:00.36 300m: 3:20.27 1:09.65 500m: 5:44.85 1:12.82 700m: 8:07.44 1:11.19
200m: 2:10.62 1:10.26 400m: 4:32.03 1:11.76 600m: 6:56.25 1:11.40 800m: 9:10.29 1:02.85

11. KURTENKOV, Denis 04 Spordiklubi Aquamarine 9:14.18
100m: 59.90 59.90 300m: 3:16.36 1:09.27 500m: 5:39.21 1:12.01 700m: 8:02.49 1:11.57
200m: 2:07.09 1:07.19 400m: 4:27.20 1:10.84 600m: 6:50.92 1:11.71 800m: 9:14.18 1:11.69
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Event 26 Women, 4 x 100m Surface Open
29.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank Time Pts

1. Fortuna 1 Fortuna 2:59.66
JOHANSON, Johanna 02 21.28 43.79 PARTS, Ann Ly Maiki 02 21.13 45.31
METSPALU, Ireen 05 21.12 44.71 IZOSINA, Angelika 05 21.76 45.85

2. Akvalang Akvalang 3:07.26
KONDRATJEVA, Sofia 04 24.09 50.26 VASSILJEVA, Aleksandra 04 20.02 42.97
SALMINA, Aleksandra 06 22.57 48.62 TSUGUNOVA, Lia 02 21.26 45.41

3. Mfc Mfc 3:07.35
ANNA, Denissova 04 20.99 43.61 ANASTASIJA, Radchenko 04 22.93 49.16
ARINA, Danilova 08 23.10 48.63 VALERIA, Tkatsuk 04 21.78 45.95

4. Fortuna 2 Fortuna 3:12.90
VAHTRAS, Elisabeth 06 23.00 47.30 UIBOPUU, Carmel 01 22.32 46.52
VOSOKOVSKI, Anna 05 23.95 50.73 ALEKSEEVA, Milana 07 22.54 48.35

5. ARGO Ujumisklubi ARGO Ujumisklubi 4:04.19
VEJSOV, Vera 07 27.46 58.29 BEREZEVSKAJA, Margarita 30.09 1:05.10
NORA VICTORIA, Nurmik 05 31.43 1:04.71 NADEZDA, Gundareva 05 26.65 56.09

Event 27 Men, 4 x 100m Surface Open
29.11.2020 Results
Points: FINA 2020

Rank Time Pts

1. Fortuna 1 Fortuna 2:40.21
MEREZKO, Anton 92 18.22 38.55 LASMAN, David 02 18.93 39.42
KIBUS, Gregory 05 20.23 42.83 VEEVO, Georg 04 18.84 39.41

2. Spordiklubi Aquamarine Spordiklubi Aquamarine 2:43.57
FETISSOV, Daniil 03 18.79 39.17 SUMENKOV, Mark 03 20.53 44.16
MAKSIM, Kudenko 06 19.59 41.53 KURTENKOV, Denis 04 18.48 38.71

3. Mfc Mfc 2:44.93
MAKSIM, Merkuri 71 20.75 43.60 PAVEL, Moskiv 04 18.81 40.86
ARTJOM, Barbosev 05 19.73 43.25 ISSATSENKO, Anton 04 17.70 37.22

4. Fortuna 2 Fortuna 3:08.46
BOBRIHHIN, Robert 06 20.72 44.87 ALLIKVEE, Allan 07 23.88 50.26
JAKUBOVITS, Allan 06 22.17 47.89 UIBOPUU, Romek 05 21.69 45.44

5. Akvalang Akvalang 3:17.81
SOKOLOV, Jevgeni 04 22.74 48.30 RUUL, Toomas 05 24.25 50.91
STANTSITS, Juri 09 25.12 53.69 SAVIN, Denis 07 21.54 44.91

6. Fortuna 3 Fortuna 3:23.09
SOTSUGOV, Sander 08 23.83 50.44 PADAR, Dmitri 05 22.87 50.04
KUENNAPAS, Steven 07 24.47 52.20 MAYSURYAN, Alex 06 24.59 50.41


